¥ DAIKIN

REPAIR PARTS

RXYQ***XA[TJA,YCA,YDA] VRV 4X Heat Pump

RXYQ120XATJA
RXYQ120XAYCA
RXYQ120XAYDA
RXYQ144XATJA
RXYQ144XAYCA
RXYQ144XAYDA
RXYQ168XATJA
RXYQ168XAYCA
RXYQ168XAYDA
RXYQ72XATJA
RXYQ72XAYCA
RXYQ72XAYDA
RXYQ96XATJA
RXYQ96XAYCA
RXYQ96XAYDA

This manual is to be used by qualified technicians only.

©2020 DAIKIN MANUFACTURING COMPANY, L.P

0 19001 Kermier Rd. ¢ Waller, TX 77484

RP-D6353

www.daikincomfort.com

March 2020



Important Information

Index
FUNGHIONAI PArts LiST et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e a s e eran s e e sanaeeenen 3
IO T3 =N a oY A 1= UL I = U €= 4 -51

Views shown are for parts illustrations only, not servicing procedures

Text Codes:

AR - As Required

NA - Not Available

NS - Not Shown

00000000 - See Note

QTY - Quantity Example (QTY 3) (If Quantity not shown, Quantity = 1)

M - Model Example (M1) (If M Code not shown, then part is used on all Models)

Expanded Model Nomenclature:

Example

M1 - Model#1
M2 - Model#2
M3 - Model#3

Daikin Manufacturing Company, L.P. is not responsible for personal injury or property damage resulting from
improper service. Review all service information before beginning repairs.

Warranty service must be performed by an authorized technician, using authorized factory parts. If service is
required after the warranty expires, Daikin Manufacturing Company, L.P. also recommends contacting an
authorized technician and using authorized factory parts.

Daikin Manufacturing Company, L.P. reserves the right to discontinue, or change at any time, specifications or
designs without notice or without incurring obligations.

For assistance within the U.S.A. contact: For assistance outside the U.S.A. contact:
Homeowner Support International Division

Daikin North America, LLC Daikin North America, LLC

19001 Kermier Road 19001 Kermier Road

Waller, Texas 77484 Waller, Texas 77484
855-770-5678-Telephone 713-861-2500-Telephone
713-863-2382-Facsimile 713-863-2382-Facsimile

2 www.daikincomfort.com RP-D6353




Functional Parts

Part
No: Description:
2505431 PCB (MAIN) (M4, M7, M10)
2008769 CHECK VALVE (M3, M15) 2505462 PCB (MAIN) (M2, M5, M8, M11, M14)
1086083 CHECK VALVE (M2, M11, M14) 2505518 PCB (MAIN) (M3, M6, M9, M12, M15)
1086083 CHECK VALVE (M5, M8) 2505431 PCB (MAIN) (M1, M13)
159972J CHECK VALVE (M2, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, 7009634 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M2, M5, M8, M11, M14)
M10, M11, M12, M13, M14) 7009635 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M2, M5, M8, M11, M14)
2008769 CHECK VALVE (M1, M13) 7009555 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M3, M15)
6026560 CHECK VALVE (M, Mg) 2454634 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M6, M9, M12)
4023447 COMP (M6, M9, M12) 2454641 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M3, M15)
2505349 COMP ASSY. (M3, M15) 1996243 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M4, M7, M10)
7009598 EATZ\)NK CASE HEATER (M2, M5, M8, M11, 2151423 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M1, M13)
5009473 CRANKCASE HEATER (M1, M3, M4, M6, M7, 7009556 PCB (REVERSE PHASE PROTECTION) (M3,
M9, M10, M12, M13, M15) M15)
5009474 CRANKCASE HEATER (M4, M6, M7, M9) 7500014 PCB (SUB) (M2, M5, M8, M11, M14)
5009492 CURRENT SENSOR (M10, M12) 1599736 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE (M3, M15)
2117168 CURRENT TRANS (M1, M13) 7009625 &??SG&TE CONTROL VALVE (M2, M5, M8,
7009643 DC FAN MOTOR (M2, M5, M8, M11, M14) 1991750 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE (M6, M9, M10)
1752715 DC FAN MOTOR (M4, M7, M10) 2151416 REACTOR (M1, M13)
1752708 FAN MOTOR (M1, M13) 7009663 SCROLL COMP (M5, M8)
4012442 FAN MOTOR (M3, M15) 2018456 SCROLL COMP (M4, M7, M10)
2441784 FAN MOTOR (M12) 7009593 SCROLL COMP (M2, M11, M14)
2aarry FAN MOTOR (M6, MS) 2505525 SCROLL COMP (M1, M13)
2226916 HIGH PRESSURE SENSOR (M10) 2103455 STOP VALVE (M2, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8, M9,
2227003 HIGH PRESSURE SENSOR (M1, M2, M3, M4, M11, M14)
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M11, M13, M14, M15) 2113351 STOP VALVE (M1, M3, M10, M12, M13, M15)
2226916 HIGH PRESSURE SENSOR (M12) 0114424 STOP VALVE (M12)
7009639 LOW FREQUENCY TRANS (M2, M5, M8, M11,
M14) Expanded Model Nomenclature
7009503 I[\_/|01\5,;\)I FREQUENCY TRANS (M3, M6, M9, M12, M1 - RXYQ120XATJA
2226909 LOW PRESSURE SENSOR (M10, M12) M2 - RXYQ120XAYCA
2226992 LOW PRESSURE SENSOR (M1, M2, M3, M4, M3 - RXYQ120XAYDA
M5, M6, M7, M8, M9, M11, M13, M14, M15) M4 - RXYQ144XATJA
1716788 PCB (ABC I/P) (M2, M3, M4, M5, M6, M7, M8,
M9, M10, M11, M12, M14, M15) M5 - RXYQ144XAYCA
1716788 PCB (ABC I/P) (M1, M13) M6 - RXYQ144XAYDA
7009554 PCB (CURRENT LIMITING) (M3, M15) M7 - RXYQ168XATJA
1996250 PCB (FAN) (M10) M8 - RXYQ168XAYCA
2103811 PCB (FAN) (M4, M7)
2103835 PCB (FAN) (M4, M7) M9 - RXYQ163XAYDA
2159852 PCB (FAN) (M1, M13) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA
7009637 PCB (FAN) (M2, M5, M8, M11, M14) M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA
4012622 PCB (FAN) (M3, M6, M9, M15) M12 - RXYQ72XAYDA
4012621 PCB (FAN) (M3, M6, M9, M15) M13 - RXYQ96XATJA
4012547 PCB (FAN) (M12) M14 - RXYQ96XAYCA
2159876 PCB (FAN) (M1, M13) M15 - RXYQIEXAYDA
7009571 PCB (INV.) (M4, M7)
2348025 PCB (INVERTER) (M6, M9)
7009461 PCB (INVERTER) (M10)
7009521 PCB (INVERTER) (M1, M13)
7009569 PCB (INVERTER) (M4, M7)
7009552 PCB (INVERTER) (M3, M15)
2347990 PCB (INVERTER) (M6, M9)
2347969 PCB (INVERTER) (M12)
7009636 PCB (INVERTER) (M2, M11, M14)
7009681 PCB (INVERTER) (M5, M8)
RP-D6353 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com




RXYQ96XATJA / RXYQ120XATJA

RefNo | DRAWING #
1 B
2 c1
3 C1-1
4 =
5 E11
B E13
7 E14
8 E30
9 E35
10 E36
1 E3T
12 E38
13 E39
14 E40
15 E41
18 E42
17 E5
18 E50
19 E51
20 E52
2 E6
2 E7
2 Eg
4 E83
75 E8-4
% E85
77 E86
28 E90
~J 29 Fi
£19 . oI
/g - éﬂ 2 F13
E48 F34 é n Fid
LN / 34 F15
‘ é 35 F16
S F16-1
£ F12 Oé 37 F17
?ﬁ P / y 38 F18
F34 %\k/ \ 29 F19
o 40 F2
4 F20
- 42 F21
F2\1 F13 z 2
i | 44 F25
45 F25-1
F32 n L e
' 47 F3
N B8 F2 7 £
A 49 F23
50 F34
— 51 F35
52 F4
53 F&
F13 7 Fé
55 F7
55 F8
57 Fo
53 K3
) Ka
F18
www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:
Image 1: Image 1:

1 7009696 PLATE FIN COIL HXASSY (M1, M13) 55 7009535 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (M1, M13)
2 7009517 PROPELLER FAN ASSY. (M1, M13) 56 7009536 STAY ASSY. (FRONT) (M1, M13)
3 057178J HEX. SOCKET SCREW (M1, M13) 57 7009537 STAY (REAR) (M1, M13)
4 2454665 SWITCH BOXASSY. (M1, M13) 58 NA SEALING MATERIAL ASSY. (M1, M13)
5 1716788 PCB (ABC I/P) (M1, M13) 59 7009692 BRAND NAME LABEL (M1, M13)
6 2151416 REACTOR (M1, M13) Expanded Model Nomenclature
7 7009522 TERMINAL BLOCK (M1, M13) M1 - RXYQ120XATJA

8 2117168 CURRENT TRANS (M1, M13) M2 - BXYQ120XAYCA

9 7009524 EL. COMP. MT PLATE (INVERTER) (M1, M13)

10 7009525 SET PLATE/ IMPLEMENT USE (M1, M13) M3 - RXYQT20XAYDA

11 7009526 PCB MOUNTING PLATE (M1, M13) M4 - RXYQ144XATJA

12 7009527 MOUNTING PLATE (THERM) (M1, M13) M5 - RXYQ144XAYCA

13 7009528 MOUNTING PLATE (M1, M13) M6 - RXY Q144XAY DA

14 066578J CUP WASHER (M1, M13) M7 - RXYQ168XATJA

15 0807144 EARTH TERMINAL SCREW (M1, M13) M - BXYQ168XAYCA

16 7009529 EL. COMP. MT PLATE (M1, M13)

17 2130503 INSULATION SHEET (M1, M13) M3 - RXYQ168XAYDA

18 1752708 FAN MOTOR (M1, M13) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA

19 2454610 EL. COMP. MT PLATE ASSY. (M1, M13) M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA

20 2454627 SLIDING PLATE (M1, M13) M12 - RXYQ72XAY DA

21 2505431 PCB (MAIN) (M1, M13) M13 - RXY QIEXATJIA

22 2151423 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M1, M13) M14 - BXYQ9GXAYCA

23 NA PCB (INVERTER) (M1, M13)

24 7009521 PRINTED CIRCUIT (INVERTER) (M1, M13) MIS - RXYQIEXAYDA

25 2159852 PCB (FAN) (M1, M13)

26 2159876 PCB (FAN) (M1, M13)

27 7009590 INSULATION SHEET (M1, M13)

28 2506155 ELECT COMP ASSY. (M13)

28 2506162 ELECT COMP ASSY. (M1)

29 NA BOTTOM FRAME (M1, M13)

30 7009478 STAY (RIGHT/ LEFT) (M1, M13)

31 7009480 SIDE PLATE (M1, M13)

32 7009481 SUPPORT (M1, M13)

33 7009588 BELL MOUTH (M1, M13)

34 7009538 BRACKET (M1, M13)

35 7009539 TOP PLATE ASSY. (M1, M13)

36 7500121 DISCHARGE GRILLE (M1, M13)

37 7009646 PROTECTION NET (LEFT) (M1, M13)

38 7009647 PROTECTION NET (RIGHT) (M1, M13)

39 7009648 PROTECTION NET (BACK) (M1, M13)

40 7009531 FRONT PLATE (UPPER) (M1, M13)

41 7009540 PROTECTION NET (FRONT) (M1, M13)

42 2441537 FRONT PLATE ASSY. (M1, M13)

43 042396J FITTING SPRING/ THERM (M1, M13)

44 2454696 COVER/ SWITCH BOX ASSY. (M1, M13)

45 128777J INSPECTION HOLE (M1, M13)

46 7009486 HEX HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M1, M13)

47 7009471 SIDE PLATE (UPPER) (M1, M13)

48 1082207 HEAT INSULATION TUBE (M1, M13)

49 0493462 TAPPING SCREW (M1, M13)

50 0250470 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M1, M13)

51 0356556 HEX TAPPING SCREW (M1, M13)

52 7009532 FRONT PLATE (M1, M13)

53 7009533 FRONT PLATE (BOTTOM) (M1, M13)

54 7009534 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (M1, M13)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com




RXYQ96XATJA / RXYQ120XATJA

—TOP—
Ref No DRAWING #
K2 1 A
8,2'2 2 Al-1
{_B2 3 Al2
® 393 / B6-5-. //ﬂ 3 ATE
B6, ESV \ ok 5 A2
/ {ﬂ \ W) E A3
) - ; \ N 7 A4
/ BA9\| oo | o N ‘ g a5
B5 F30\F22 B6S | . A\ g A5
o \% i 56{1 K21 Y 10 B10
!III 1 i ? K2-2 11 B10-1
@s\ (F] \VJ | 12 B10-2
gy (H] — 2 13 B10-3
| - 1 B2
‘ ’ 15 B2-1
‘ %@ 18 B2-3
17 B3
18 Ba-1
19 B3-2
20 B3-3
21 B3-3-1
22 B3-3-2
23 Ba-4
24 B3-5
25 BS
26 B5-1
27 B5-10
28 B5-11
29 B&-11-1
30 B5-11-2
KX B5-12
32 B5-2
23 B5-3
34 B5-4
25 B35
36 B5-6
a7 B5-7
B10'1 28 B5 8
\@ 39 B5-9
10 B6
| ] B6-1
\ 42 B6-10
13 B6-2
44 B6-3
45 B6-4
16 B6-5
47 B6-6
18 BG-7
49 B8
50 B6-0
51 F27
52 F29
53 F30
54 Fa1
55 F32
56 Fas
57 Fa1
58 Ki
59 K11
60 Ki-2
61 Ki-3
62 Ki-4
63 K15
a4 K16
65 K2
66 K2-1
&7 K2-2
68 K2-3
69 K2-4
6 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:

Image 1: Image 1:

1 2505525 SCROLL COMP (M1, M13) 55 1082207 HEAT INSULATION TUBE (M1, M13)
2 2441481 TERMINAL COVER (M1, M13) 56 2203672 PIPING FIXTURE (M1, M13)

3 4025036 GROUNDING TERMINAL (M1, M13) 57 4012254 THERM INSUL TUBE (M13)

4 5009473 CRANKCASE HEATER (M1, M13) 57 7009589 THERM INSUL TUBE (M1)

5 2219994 VIBRATION ISOLATOR (M1, M13) 58  NA ACCESSORIES ASSY. (M1, M13)

6 162531J MOUNTING BOLT/ COMP (M1, M13) 59 0311135 ACCESSORIES BAG (M1, M13)

7 5009776 SOUND INSULATOR/ COMP (M1, M13) 60 7009542 AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE FRONT) (M1)
8 5009777 SOUND INSULATOR/ COMP (M1, M13) 60 7009543 AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE FRONT) (M13)
9 5009778 SOUND INSULATOR/ COMP (M1, M13) 61 7009544 AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE BOTTOM) (M1)
10 2505532 ACCUMULATOR ASSY. (M1, M13) 61 7009545 AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE BOTTOM) (M13)
11 7009457 COIL/ SOLN VAL (ACCUM OIL RETURN) (M1, M13) 62 7009490 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE FRONT) (M)
12 2165972 BODY/ SOL VAL (ACCUM OIL RETURN) (M1, M13) 62 7009546 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE FRONT) (M13)
13 232005 REFRIGERANT FILTER (M1, M13) 63 7009491 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE BOTTOM) (M1)
14 NA REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (M1, M13) 63 7009547 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE BOTTOM) (M13)
15 7009508 HEAT SINK ASSY. (M1, M13) 64 254107 L-TYPE JOINT (M13)

16 2103633 HEX BOLT (M1, M13) 65 NA ACCESSORIES ASSY. (M1, M13)
17 NA REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (1) (M1, M13) 66 980774 TIE WRAP (M1, M13)

18 1944437 GAUGE JOINT WITH CHECK VALVE (M1, M13) 67 980772 CLAMP/ LEAD WIRE (M1, M13)

19 2226992 LOW PRESSURE SENSOR (M1, M13) 68 1997424 ELECTRIC INSULATION (M1, M13)
20 NA STOP VALVE ASSY. (GAS) (M1, M13) 69  NA ADDL REFR. CHARGE LABEL (M1, M13)
21 2127879 STOP VALVE ASSY. (M13) Expanded Model Nomenclature

21 2127901 STOP VALVE ASSY. (M1) M1 - RXYQ120XATJA

22 2116831 VALVE CAP (M1, M13) M2 - BXYQ120XAYCA

23 5009794 BODY/ 4 WAY VAL (M1, M13)

24 7009443 COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE (M1, M13) M3 - RXYQ120XAYDA

25 NA LIQUID PIPE ASSY. (2) (M1, M13) M4 - RXYQ144XATJA

26 1996469 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (MAIN) (M1, M13) M5 - RXY Q144XAY CA

27 5009807 FILTER (M1, M13) M6 - RXYQ144XAY DA

28 NA STOP VALVE ASSY. (LIQUID) (M1, M13) M7 - RXYQ168XATJA

29 2113351 STOP VALVE (M1, M13) M - BXYQ168XAYCA

30 045432J STOP VALVE CAP (M1, M13)

31 5009792 DOUBLE TUBE HEAT EXCH. ASSY. (M1, M13) M9 - RXYQBEXAYDA

32 5009807 FILTER (M1, M13) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA

33 2292254 SERVICING PORT ASSY. (M1, M13) M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA

34 1505111 PIPE CLAMP PLATE (M1, M13) M12 - RXYQ72XAY DA

35 110432J CLAMP/ REF. PIPING (M1, M13) M13 - RXY QIEXATJIA

36 7009446 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (MAIN) (M1, M13) M14 - BXYQ9GXAYCA

37 5009795 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (INJECTION) (M1, M13)

38 7009447 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (INJECTION) (M1, M13) M15 - RXYQS6XAYDA

39 1991750 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE (M1, M13)

40 NA DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. (M1, M13)

41 2008769 CHECK VALVE (M1, M13)

42 2165965 BODY/ SOL VAL (OS OIL RETURN) (M1, M13)

43 2096331 REFRIGERANT STRAINER (M1, M13)

44 1944437 GAUGE JOINT WITH CHECK VALVE (M1, M13)

45 2227003 HIGH PRESSURE SENSOR (M1, M13)

46 7009449 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH (M1, M13)

47 4012537 FILTER (M1, M13)

48 7009514 OIL SEPARATOR ASSY. (M1, M13)

49 2113382 FIXTURE (M1, M13)

50 7009451 COIL/ SOLN VAL (OS OIL RETURN) (M1, M13)

51 4012540 HEX BOLT (M1, M13)

52 119839J TAPPING SCREW (M1, M13)

53 1281530 THERM INSUL (M1, M13)

54 055045J INSULATION TUBE/ SUCTION LINE (M1, M13)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co W w w .amana-hac.com




RXYQ96XATJA / RXYQ120XATJA

—TOP-
B2-2 S YELLOW BLACK RefNo | DRAWING #
HgAT SINK SWITCH BOX (A1P) (A3P) 5
E62 X20A D:E\ X4A ! B2z
WHITE WHITE 2 E15
; 3 E16
be——-v-o--ux
E15 o 30 E63 e 3 E17
—_— 5 E18
WHTE WHITE (RED MARKING) Efd (4P »—o <L21)R 5 Eo
1

E16 %SAH 3 ) %ir) 7 E20
E65 p) C—— e 5 £26
wo, P31 P1 9 E48
RED  WMTE BLADK F—N\\ A3p) O——==1 (AP 10 E49
E17 RED /7 7 /l ;\\ RED E66 ﬁm ) N1 11 E55
: =17 {0 (A3P) [————1  (ASP) 12 Ec6
E67 5 B 13 E57
14 E58

(A3P) ————1  (ASP)
7N E68 N ~ N 7 E50
0 it A 18 E80
E18 ’ Vel [ \\71¥ —_— \§; 'ML i EPt
7o (ASP) 18 E62

oy — s 4 Y —w A3P T I

' “ E6Y & T A # oA 19 E82
E19 g s =TGR I -
(A4P) 21 E65
RED g = Nn 2 E66
) ) (A5P) 5
E20 (AIPIX2A/X3A o gj Egg
WHITE BLACK YELLOW 25 E&
(A4P) [Ty WA L 49

) (A4P) {AGP)
E26 LD E70 @ ] [] 4 % ET0
27 E71
E48 (Ts) fE[ ST1104 %] ':!; YELLOW BLAGK ;g E;i

i (ASP) ASP
[T i —— ET X4A D;D §(3A) 30 E75
a E76
(Tsc) 32 E77

8

¢

10

aw [ =t mm B —F——4 R3LR4T-RET-RETR7T

(1) i % e

X2A
E49 (1di1) EWﬁ%ﬁE{

X2A ———

} E
q -E49 RED
H (A5P) —
I E7T4 o ;E uzp)

oo [ g = R2IT-ReT —

I

ST

(A2P) BLUE

[V QP — | (A2P) O——
E55 L il ES & oRY

Y S— |

M) o & Pz L
ES6 L1 {h2P) E?6 ., ] X5A
o—
E57 0L N V.
L2 L2A
XM ST
G e o Reh )
f— (Y 7
i vl enp I ¢
\m 412
E59 (A2P) i (a3P)
L1
P
(A2P) (A3P)
E61 [ P

8 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Expanded Model Nomenclature

M1 - RXYQ120XATJA
M2 - RXYQ120XAYCA
M3 - RXYQ120XAYDA
M4 - RXYQ144XATJA
M5 - RXYQ144XAY CA
M6 - RXYQ144XAYDA
M7 - RXYQ168XATJA
M8 - RXYQ168XAYCA
M9 - RXYQ168XAY DA
M10 - RXYQ72XATJA
M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA
M12 - RXYQ72XAYDA
M13 - RXYQ96XATJA
M14 - RXYQ96XAY CA
M15 - RXYQ96XAY DA

Ref. Part Ref. Part
No: No: Description: No: No: Description:
Image 1:

1 2103626 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

2 2093318 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

3 2093332 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

4 2151827 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M1, M13)
5 7009523 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M1, M13)
6 1782095 THERM (AIR) (M1, M13)

7 135234J CON/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M1, M13)
8 1933413 CON/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M1, M13)
9 500949 THERM ASSY. (M1, M13)

10 5009497 THERM ASSY. (M1, M13)

11 2093279 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

12 NA WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

13 NA WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

14 NA WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

15 2506092 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

16 2506100 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

17 2506117 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

18 2270021 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

19 2506124 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

20 NA WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

21 2093736 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

22 2093743 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

23 2093750 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

24 2093767 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

25 2093806 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M1, M13)
26 2093781 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

27 2093301 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

28 2506131 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

29 2506148 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

30 2093349 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

31 2130015 WIRE HARNESS (M1, M13)

32 2039237 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M1, M13)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com




RXYQ72XAYCA / RXYQ96XAYCA / RXYQ120XAYCA

*
(L]
= - lo - -
= — ||| |w|o|~|wo ol |n|o|wen]o|o|w — oo =] — sla|3|o|m|o|=]o
Wm4\.\5111111111r7_r_a3333333a445555%9Bm9rﬂmmﬁMa:mmemmznﬁzzrﬂvzmnﬁ.nﬁnﬁ,mﬁm”mm%m
(=]
-]
f 1 D Y O O R P B g e P P e el el I e A S e N e e e N e s e S e A e T S e N B A e e N e A e A e e e D e e e e e
< e I R R e o e B £V P ENf RSO PR N S N S Ff P RPNt B PR oot Pl b bl o R R RS B v B g e R (e VOl o) o) R e P o g I ol v ol £ P R g 1
o
S
[T
faed
[N

| — i S V4
W W W W W L W R

‘/”'

) AN
[T T T 7 7 777
VAV AV AV AV SV A A,
[ [/ [ 7 /7 7 77/

VAV AV AV VAV eV
/77777

mw b2 b4
/77777
/

F21

/

N &=

L

e 7 e e b ———
; i y/ Y/ / T 22
Y/ . |V W W W W i l .
| / > A N /

Ve =77 7 2 il _

\ —7 \ ‘ hrd 2\ A AMNONANY /
- AV / > 7

\ / &

F31¢

RP-D6353

www.amana-hac.com

www.goodmanmfg.com

10



Ref. Part Ref. Part
No: No: Description: No: No: Description:
Image 1: Image 1:
1 7009599 PLATE FIN COIL HXASSY (M2, Mi1, M14) 53 0493462 TAPPING SCREW (M2, M11, Mi4)
2 7009517 PROPELLER FAN ASSY. (M2, Mi1, M14) 54 0250470 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M2, M11, Mi4)
3 057178 HEX SOCKET SCREW (M2, Mi1, M14) 55 (0356556 HEX TAPPING SCREW (M2, M11, Mi4)
4 2454603 SWITCH BOX ASSY. (M2, M11, Mi4) 56 7009532 FRONT PLATE (M2, M11, Mi4)
5 7009635 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M2, M1, Mi4) 57 7009533 FRONT PLATE (BOTTOM) (M2, M11, M14)
6 7009636 PCB (INVERTER) (M2, M11, M14) 58 7009534 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (M2, Mi1, M14)
7 7009637 PCB (FAN) (M2, M11, M14) 59 2441537 FRONT PLATE ASSY. (M2, M11, Mi4)
8 7500014 PCB (SUB) (M2, M11, M14) 60 7009536 STAY ASSY. (FRONT) (M2, Mi1, M14)
9 1716788 PGB (ABC I/P) (M2, M11, Mi4) 61 7009537 STAY (REAR) (M2, M11, M14)
10 7009638 REACTOR (M2, M1, Mi4) 62 NA SEALING MATERIAL ASSY. (M2, M11, M14)
11 7009639 LOW FREQUENCY TRANS (M2, M11, M14) 63 7009692 BRAND NAME LABEL (M2, M11, M14)
12 7009522 TERMINAL BLOCK (M2, M11, M14) Expanded Model Nomenclature
13 2117168 CURRENT TRAN'S (M2, M11, M14) M1 - RXY Q1 20XATIA
14 7009632 EL. COMP. MT PLATE (INVERTER) (M2, Mi1, M14) ME - RXY Q1 20XAY CA
15 7009525 SET PLATE/ IMPLEMENT USE (M2, M11, Mi4)
16 380401 LOCKING CARD SPACER (M2, Mi1, Mi4) M3 - RXYQ120XAYDA
17 2010250 WIRE CLIP (M2, M11, Mi4) M4 - RXYQ144XATJA
18 027843 WIRE CLIP (M2, M11, Mi4) M5 - RXYQ144XAY CA
19 0207661 LOCKING WIRE SADDLE (M2, M11, Mi4) M6 - RXYQ144XAY DA
20 7500045 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M2, Mi1, M14) M7 - RXY Q1 68XATJA
21 066578 CUP WASHER (M2, M11, Mi4) VB - RXY Q1 68XAY CA
22 0807144 EARTH TERMINAL SCREW (M2, M1, Mi4)
23 7009526 PCB MOUNTING PLATE (M2, Mi1, Mi4) M9 - RXYQ168XAYDA
24 5009491 FERRITE CORE (M2, M11, M14) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA
25 7000643 DC FAN MOTOR (M2, M11, M14) M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA
26 7009529 EL. COMP. MT PLATE (M2, M11, M14) M12 - RXYQ72XAY DA
27 2454610 EL. COMP. MT PLATE ASSY. (M2, Mi1, M14) M13 - XY QOEXATJA
28 2454627 SLIDING PLATE (M2, Mi1, M14) M14 - RXYQ9EXAYCA
29 2505501 GREASE ASSY. (M2, Mi1, M14)
30 7009527 MOUNTING PLATE (THERM) (M2, M11, M14) M15 - RXYQ96XAYDA
31 7500082 SET PLATE/ IMPLEMENT USE (ABC) (M2, Mi1,
M14)
32 2505462 PCB (MAIN) (M2, M11, M14)
33 7009634 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M2, M11, Mi4)
34 2506047 ELECT COMP ASSY. (M11)
34 2506054 ELECT COMP ASSY. (M14)
34 2506061 ELECT COMP ASSY. (M2)
35 NA BOTTOM FRAME (M2, M11, Mi4)
36 7009478 STAY (RIGHT/ LEFT) (M2, M11, Mi4)
37 7009480 SIDE PLATE (M2, Mi1, M14)
38 7009481 SUPPORT (M2, Mi1, M14)
39 7009588 BELL MOUTH (M2, M11, M14)
40 7009538 BRACKET (M2, M11, M14)
41 7000539 TOP PLATE ASSY. (M2, Mi1, M14)
42 7500121 DISCHARGE GRILLE (M2, M11, M14)
43 7009531 FRONT PLATE (UPPER) (M2, M11, M14)
44 7009540 PROTECTION NET (FRONT) (M2, M11, M14)
45 7009646 PROTECTION NET (LEFT) (M2, Mi1, M14)
46 7009647 PROTECTION NET (RIGHT) (M2, M11, Mi4)
47 7009648 PROTECTION NET (BACK) (M2, Mi1, M14)
48 042396 FITTING SPRIN G/ THERM (M2, M11, M14)
49 2454696 COVER/ SWITCH BOXASSY. (M2, M11, Mi4)
50 128777 INSPECTION HOLE (M2, Mi1, Mi4)
51 119839 TAPPING SCREW (M2, M11, M14)
52 7009471 SIDE PLATE (UPPER) (M2, M11, M14)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com

11



RXYQ72XAYCA / RXYQ96XAYCA / RXYQ120XAYCA

RefNo | DRAWING #
1 Al
2 A10
3 Al-1

—TO P — a AT
5 Al2
6 AZ
7 A5
B A
9 B11
0 B11-1
11 B11-2
2 B11.3
13 B12
4 B12-1
5 B13
16 B13-1
77 B13-2
18 B14
19 B14-1
20 Bi142
21 8142
22 B14-4
23 8145
24 B15
25 B15-1
26 B162
27 B15-3
28 B15-4
29 Bi55
30 B16
21 B17
32 B18
3 B9
a4 B2
35 520
28 B2-1
37 B2.2
3 823
29 B3
40 631
41 B2-10
4z B2
43 823
44 B3-3-1
45 B3-3-2
a5 B2-4
47 B3-5
48 B2-6
48 B3-7
£0 828
51 B39
52 84
i3 B4-1
54 85
55 BE-1
56 B5-10
57 BE2
57 BZ-3
£8 es-4
9 B55
60 B56
61 B&5-7
62 B8
&3 859
64 BG
65 B6-1
&6 BE-11
57 B6-12
58 B6-12-1
69 BE-12-2
70 B6-13
71 BE-14
72 BE-15
73 B6-16
74 B6-18
75 B6-19
76 6862
77 B6-3
78 B8e-4
79 BG5S
80 866
81 BY
82 891
83 BY-11
84 B9-3
85 694
88 E19
a7 E20
88 E25
89 E26
90 E27
91 £28
92 E46
93 E47
94 E48
95 E4S
95 E50
97 F.

98

99

700

o1 F
102 K15
102 K16
104 K17
05 <2
106 K21
107 K2-2
108 K2-3
109 K24
11a K2-5
111 K3
112 K2-2
B K23
114 K2-6
115 K37
AL K38

12 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part
No: No: Description: No: No: Description:
Image 1: Image 1:
1 7009593 SCROLL COMP (M2, M11, M14) 44 2127901 STOP VALVE ASSY. (M2, Mi1, M14)
2 7009598 CRANK CASE HEATER (M2, Mi1, M14) 45 2116831 VALVE CAP (M2, Mi1, M14)
3 2441481 TERMINAL COVER (M2, M11, Mi4) 46 1542312 GAUGE JOINT WITH GHECK VALVE (M2, Mi1,
4 6026533 COMP MOUNTIN G BOLT ASSY. (M2, Mi1, Mi4) M14)
5 4025036 GROUNDING TERMINAL (M2, Mi1, M14) 47 2227003 HIGH PRESSURE SENSOR (M2, M11, M14)
6 2078885 COMP SP ASSY . (M2, M1, Mi4) 48 2119861 BODY/ 4 WAY VAL (HEAT EXC. UPPER) (M2,
Mi1, M14
7 2078892 COMP SP (HEAD COVER) (M2, Mi1, M14) 5 5008704 BonY/ 4)WAY VAL (V2. i1 Mt
8 6026527 RUBBER VIBRATION ISOLATOR (M2, Mi1, M14) (M2, M1, Mi4)
50 7500059 COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE (HEAT EXC. UPPER)
9 7009621 ACCUMULATOR ASSY. (M2, Mi1, M14) (M2, M1, M14)
10 232005 REFRIGERANT FILTER (M2, M11, M14) 51 7500060 COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE (HEAT EXC. LOWER)
11 2165972 BODY/ SOL VAL (ACCUM OIL RETURN) (M2, M11, (M2, M1, M14)
M14) 52 NA SUCTION PIPE ASSY. (M2, Mi1, M14)
12 7009622 ;:A?:UM?%LN VAL (ACCUM OIL RETURN) (M2, 53 2317139 WEIGHT (M2, M1, M14)
’ 54 NA DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. (M2, Mi1, M14)
13 7009623 LIQUID RECEIVER ASSY. (M2, M1, Mi4)
55 7009607 OIL SEPARATOR ASSY. (M2, Mi1, M14)
14 7009455 FUSIBLE PLUG ASSY. (M2, M11, M14)
56 6026532 WEIGHT (M2, Mi1, M14)
15 NA ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE ASSY. (1) (M2, M11,
M14) 57 2103479 CHECK VALVE (M2, M11, M14)
16 7009625 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE (M2, M1, Mi4) 57 7009608 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH (M2, M11, M)
17 147657 BODY/ SOL VAL (LIQUID SHUT OFF) (M2, M1, 58 2096331 REFRIGERANT STRAINER (M2, M1, M14)
M14) 59 2165965 BODY/ SOL VAL (OS OIL RETURN 1) (M2, M11,
18 NA ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE ASSY. (2) (M2, M11, M14)
M14) 60 7500071 COIL/ SOLN VAL (OS OIL RETURN 1) (M2, M1,
19 2113337 FILTER (FOR REF.) (M2, Mi1, Mi4) M14)
20 012000J REFRIGERANT FILTER (M2, M11, M14) 61 4012537 FILTER (M2, M11, M14)
21 1086083 CHECK VALVE (M2, Mi1, Mi4) 62 2165972 BODY/ SOL VAL (HOT GAS BYPASS) (M2, M11,
’ ’ M14
22 2233628 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (REF COOLING) (M2, Mi1, )
M14) 63 7500070 COIL/ SOLN VAL (HOT GAS BYPASS) (M2, M11,
Mi4
23 2204606 BODY/ ELEG EXP. VAL (SUBC HEAT EXC.) (M2, )
M1, Mi4) 64  NA LIQUID PIPE ASSY. (M2, Mi1, M14)
% NA ELECTRONIG EXP. VALVE ASSY. (3) (M2, M1 1 65 7009610 PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. (M2, Mi1, M14)
M14) 66 2315014 REFRIGERANT FILTER (M2, M11, Mi4)
25 7500077 DOUBLE TUBE HEAT EXCH. ASSY. (M2, Mi1, M14) 67  NA STOP VALVE ASSY. (LIQUID) (M2, M1, Mi4)
26 2113344 FILTER (FOR REF.) (M2, M11, M14) 68 2103455 STOP VALVE (M2, M11, M14)
27 232005J REFRIGERANT FILTER (M2, Mi1, M14) 69  143584J CAP/ STOP VALVE (M2, M11, M14)
28 1996469 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (REC GAS PURGE) (M2, 70 1505111 PIPE CLAMP PLATE (M2, Mi1, M14)
M11, M14) 71 1801415 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (INJECTION) (M2, M11,
29 NA CAPILLARY TUBE (M2, Mi1, M14) Mi4)
30 2441506 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (REC GAS PURGE) (M2, M11, 72 7500031 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (HEAT EXC. UPPER) (M2,
M14) Mi1, M14)
31 7500040 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (REFR COOLING) (M2, M11, 73 7500030 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (HEAT EXC. LOWER) (M2,
Mi4) Mi1, M14)
32 2441513 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (SBCOOL HEAT EXC.) (M2, 74 2441498 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (INJECTION) (M2, M11, M14)
Mi1, M14) 75 7009700 WATER PROOF CAP (M2, M1, Mi4)
33 7500080 COIL/ SOLN VAL (LIQUID SHUT OFF) (M2, M11, 76 1086083 CHECK VALVE (M2, Mi1, M14)
M14) 77 1509724 CHECK VALVE (M2, Mi1, Mi4)
34 NA REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (M2, M11, M14) 78 1996469 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (HEAT EXC.) (M2, M11,
35 0650304 WATER PROOF CAP (M2, M11, M14) Mi14)
36 7009601 HEAT SINK ASSY. (M2, M11, M14) 79 231501J REFRIGERANT FILTER (M2, M11, M14)
37 2103626 WIRE HARNESS (M2, M11, M14) 80 2113344 FILTER (FOR REF.) (M2, Mi1, M14)
38 2103633 HEX BOLT (M2, Mi1, Mi4) 81 NA SUCTION PIPE ASSY. (1) (M2, M11, Mi4)
39 NA REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (H/P) (M2, M11, M14) 82  NA MUFFLER ASSY. (M2, Mi1, M14)
40 1542312 GAUGE JOINT WITH CHECK VALVE (M2, M11, 83 0424529 MUFFLER (M2, M11, M14)
M14) 84 7009620 WEIGHT (M2, Mi1, Mi4)
4 7500061 E)A?i;_/ FOUR WAY VALVE (HP/ LP GAS) (M2, M1, g5 oo17439 WEIGHT (M2, Mi1, M14)
86 700964 THERM (AIR A1P) (M2, M11, M14
42 2226992 LOW PRESSURE SENSOR (M2, M11, M14) o 728224? WIRE H;RNESS);SS\’( o M1i s
43 NA STOP VALVE ASSY. (GAS) (M2, M11, Mi4) - (M2, M1, Mi4)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com

13



110 056827J
111 NA

112 7009542
112 7500052
112 7500090
113 7009544
113 7500053
113 7500091
114 7009576
114 7500096
115 7009578
115 7500097
116 1799257

M14)

TIE WRAP (M2, M11, M14)
ACCESSORIES ASSY. (M2, M11, M14)
AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE FRONT) (M2)
AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE FRONT) (M11
AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE FRONT) (M14

)
)
AUXPIPE (GAS SIDE BOTTOM) (M2)
GAS SIDE BOTTOM) (M11
AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE BOTTOM) (M14

)
)

AUXPIPE (LIQ SIDE FRONT) (M2)

AUXPIPE (LIQ SIDE FRONT) (M11, M14)

(
(
(
AUX PIPE (
(
(
(
(

(
AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE BOTTOM) (M2)
)

AUXPIPE (LIQ SIDE BOTTOM) (M11, M14)

L-TYPE JOINT (M2, M11, M14)
Expanded Model Nomenclature

M1 - RXYQ120XATJA
M2 - RXYQ120XAYCA
M3 - RXYQ120XAYDA
M4 - RXYQ144XATJA
M5 - RXYQ144XAYCA
M6 - RXYQ144XAYDA
M7 - RXYQ168XATJA
M8 - RXYQ168XAYCA
M9 - RXYQ168XAYDA
M10 - RXYQ72XATJA
M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA
M12 - RXYQ72XAYDA
M13 - RXYQ96XATJA
M14 - RXYQ96XAY CA
M15 - RXYQ96XAY DA

Ref. Part Ref. Part
No: No: Description: No: No: Description:
Image 1:

88 1933413 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M2, M11, M14)
89 7009642 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M2, M11, M14)

920 1352344 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M2, M11, M14)
91 2233712 CONNECTOR (M2, M11, M14)

92 7009644 THERM ASSY. (M2, M11, M14)

93 7500085 THERM ASSY (SUCT)(HX GAS/UL) (M2, M11, M14)
94 2505479 THERM ASSY. (M2, M11, M14)

95 2505486 THERM ASSY. (M2, M11, M14)

9% 2505493 THERM (M2, M11, M14)

97 4012540 HEX BOLT (M2, M11, M14)

98 6026549 WEIGHT (M2, M11, M14)

99 7009680 WEIGHT ASSY. (M2, M11, M14)

100 7009678 WEIGHT (M2, M11, M14)

101 2317139 WEIGHT (M2, M11, M14)

102 NA MOUNTING PLATE ASSY. (M2, M11, M14)

103 NA THERM INSUL TAPE (M2, M11, M14)

104 NA TAPE (ALMINIUM) (M2, M11, M14)

105 NA ACCESSORIES ASSY. (M2, M11, M14)

106 980774 TIE WRAP (M2, M11, M14)

107 980772 CLAMP/ LEAD WIRE (M2, M11, M14)

108 1997424 ELECTRIC INSULATION (M2, M11, M14)

109 NA ADDITIONAL REFR. CHARGE LABEL (M2, M11,

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com

13



RXYQ72XAYCA / RXYQ96XAYCA / RXYQ120XAYCA

—TOP-—

i - - © ] BLUE RefNo DRAWING #
B2 2 HEAT SINK SWITCH BOX E63 s _ (A7P)X1A 1 822
E19 BLUE >

H BY1 smmm_iﬁ (ATP)X1A E19
7] WHITE (BLUE MARKING) j Egg
(A2P)L1B (A4P)L1B (TTR)X4A 5 £76
E20 (A2P)L2B L (A4P)L2B T " ~
(A2P)L3B e E64 WHITE | » [am i WHITE 5 E2r
B (MIF)X1A 7 28
VELLOW (AGP)X1A | s 3 e
(A6P) 1
E25 XeA 22 _ — (RED MARKING) 9 E47
o - E65 whie e w]y | WHITE 10 E48
E26 (o A ) ﬁ s ' (ASPYXIA | .| = w s |(M2F)X2A 1 E49
v a 4 == : 1 E50
L S =
R E66 YELLow [T {lmack 13 E55
(A1P) A4P)X41A  (ASP)X3A 14 E56
E27 X3A ‘ AP 15 Es7
aRAY E67 YELLOW O———— BLACK = 3
E28 Yl e — (ABP)X4A  (ABP)X3A 7 =
E68 18 EQ0
(rdin) mﬁ% B (A4P)P31  (ASP)P1 19 Edt
E46 | |: E69 — 0 E62
g \ (A4PIN3T  (ABP)N1 2 =
22 EG4
(in l——EW‘Eﬁqfﬁs RIATRZIT E70 (ASP)P11 (A6P)P1 A E65
2 Edd
o—n
e En (ASPINTT (ABPINT % E67
E47 L % E68
L e E—— \‘E E72 reo] RED ;; EG9
: E70
(O i m—— (ppesh e 2 E7t
E73 wHTE[]——JreD 0 En
O I = i - E—— (A1P)X40A (A4P)XB3A il E7a
| 7 ]
(0 T T —— - o - S E74 YELLOWD BLACK 3 75
o (ATP)X3A (A4P)X4A M (i
A1 7 R —— 5
E48 (Tsc) fE ST 74 Z 1 ;2 E77
: ‘ ET8
10
AP o 7 ETS e 7 s
R3T-R4T-RST-R6T-RTT kL) ES0
[ — i B X (ASP)X5A
(BLE:
E49 E76 2 2
(Th) a'n 3 1 & (A4P)IN32
e X5A (A4P)P32
(18) :m@:%z
: . .
; E77 WH.TEE L WHITE
m) ] LI {1 RUTRIZIRIET (ABP)X1A |4 K i| (A1P)XE8A
E78  siack [ 1] veuow
E0 o (A1P)X20A ® (A7TP)X2A
(Te1) I“_fw—ﬁ;
R13T
ES5 (XIM)L1  (A2P)L1A WHITE E )Stﬂs/:\Y
g B R i = i
ES6  xiwiz  (azmyon (A2P)X101A  (T1R)X3A ] CERoXI4A
——o
EST  xim  (aopiea E61 (AP)P11 (LIRJWHT GRAY
= GRN E62 (A1P)X11A
E58 TAZP)E ® Bappzi (LiR)BLK E80 BLACK El=¢
E5g WHITE WHITE (AP)X50A E GRN
4]
(A2P)X102A  (A3P)X103BA
14 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:
Image 1: Expanded Model Nomenclature
1 2103626 WIRE HARNESS (M2, M11, M14) M1 - RXYQ120XATJA
2 7009640 THERM (AIR A1P) (M2, M1, M14) M2 - RXYQ120XAY CA
3 7009641 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M2, M11, M14) MG - BXYQ120XAY DA
4 1933413 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M2, M11, M14)

5 7009642 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M2, M11, M14) M4 - RXYQ144XATIA
6 135234/ CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M2, M11, M14) M5 - RXYQ144XAY CA
7 2233712 CONNECTOR (M2, M11, M14) M6 - RXYQ144XAYDA
8 7009644 THERM ASSY. (M2, M11, M14) M7 - RXYQ168XATJA
9 7500085 THERM ASSY (SUCT)(HX GAS/UL) (M2, M1, M14) M8 - RXYQ168XAY CA
10 2505479 THERM ASSY. (M2, M11, M14) M9 - RXYQ168XAY DA
11 2505486 THERM ASSY. (M2, M11, M14)

12 2505493 THERM (M2, M1 1, M14) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA
13 7009737 WIRE HARNESS (M2, M11, M14) M11 - RXYQ72XAY CA
14 7009738 WIRE HARNESS (M2, Mi1, M14) M12 - RXYQ72XAY DA
15 7009739 WIRE HARNESS (M2, M11, M14) M13 - RXYQ96XATJA
16 7009740 WIRE HARNESS (M2, Mi1, M14) Mi4 - RXYQIEXAY CA
17 7009741 WIRE HARNESS (M2, Mi1, M14) M15 - RXYQIEXAY DA
18 7009742 WIRE HARNESS (M2, M11, M14)

19 7009743 WIRE HARNESS (M2, M11, M14)

20 7009744 WIRE HARNESS (M2, Mi1, M14)

21 7009745 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M2, M11, M14)

22 7009746 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M2, M11, M14)

23 7009747 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M2, M11, M14)

24 4014821 WIRE HARNESS (M2, Mi1, M14)

25 2093781 WIRE HARNESS (M2, Mi1, M14)

26 7009748 WIRE HARNESS (M2, Mi1, M14)

27 7009749 WIRE HARNESS (M2, Mi1, M14)

28 6019712 WIRE HARNESS (M2, Mi1, M14)

29 7009750 WIRE HARNESS (M2, Mi1, M14)

30 7009751 WIRE HARNESS (M2, Mi1, M14)

31 7009752 WIRE HARNESS (M2, M11, M14)

32 2093293 WIRE HARNESS (M2, M11, M14)

33 7009753 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M2, M11, M14)

34 7009754 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M2, M11, M14)

35 7009735 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M2, M11, M14)

36 7009734 WIRE HARNESS (M2, Mi1, M14)

37 7009732 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M2, M11, M14)

38 7009729 WIRE HARNESS (M2, Mi1, M14)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co W w w .amana-hac.com

15



RXYQ96XAYDA / RXYQ120XAYDA

RefNo | DRAWING #
1 B1
2 Ci
3 Ci-1
4 E1
5 E10
6 E11
7 E12
8 E13
9 Ef4
10 E15
T E16
7 E17
3 E18
i E19
15 E2
8 E20
17 E21
18 E26
19 E3
20 E30
21 E35
22 E26
23 E37
24 E38
25 Ea9
26 E40
27 E41
28 E42
| 29 E48
3}/ 20 E49
I 3 E5
e / 2 E50
- < T 33 E50-1
F34 f A A 24 E5i
LN / LA S E52
g/ | % E53
F34 / gE 37 E54
\ / - 38 E6
N [ ; dPa 39 E7
4% 40 E8
é 1A a1 E9
(&/@‘El‘g F12 % g 2 E%0
ri A o ——
S HT 3
~E48 45 F10
46 Fi2
a7 F13
_ 8 Fi4
19 F15
50 F16
i 51 F16-1
= 52 F17
BN . 53 Fi8
|L il w Ny F35 F3 54 F19
A F35 / 55 F2
E48 F22 % 56 F20
> ‘ V | 57 Fa1
57 F22
58 F25
— 59 F25-1
50 F28
&1 F3
[H Fa2
~F13 63 Fa3
4 Fad
65 Fa5
6 F4
&7 F5
68 F6
69 F8
70 Fo
71 K3
72 K4

16 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part
No: No: Description: No: No: Description:
Image 1: Image 1:
1 7009696 PLATE FIN COIL HXASSY (M3, M15) 56 7009540 PROTECTION NET (FRONT) (M3, M15)
2 7009517 PROPELLER FAN ASSY. (M3, M15) 57 042396 FITTING SPRING/ THERM (M3, M15)
3 057178 HEX SOCKET SCREW (M3, M15) 57 2441537 FRONT PLATE ASSY. (M3, M15)
4 2454658 SWITCH BOX ASSY. (M3, M15) 58 2454696 COVER/ SWITCH BOX ASSY. (M3, M15)
5 4012621 PCB (FAN) (M3, M15) 59 128777 INSPECTION HOLE (M3, M15)
6 1716788 PCB (ABC I/P) (M3, M15) 60 7009486 HEX HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M3, M15)
7 7009554 PCB (CURRENT LIMITING) (M3, M15) 61 7009471 SIDE PLATE (UPPER) (M3, M15)
8 5009487 REACTOR (M3, M15) 62 1082207 HEAT INSULATION TUBE (M3, M15)
9 7009522 TERMINAL BLOCK (M3, M15) 63 0493462 TAPPING SCREW (M3, M15)
10 7009555 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M3, M15) 64 0250470 HEX HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M3, M15)
11 7009556 PCB (REVERSE PHASE PROTECTION) (M3, Mi5) 65 0356556 HEX TAPPING SCREW (M3, M15)
12 7009557 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M3, M15) 66 7009532 FRONT PLATE (M3, M15)
13 7009698 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M3, M15) 67 7009533 FRONT PLATE (BOTTOM) (M3, Mi5)
14 1782095 THERM (AIR) (M3, M15) 68 7009534 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (M3, M15)
15 7009550 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M3, M15) 69 7009536 STAY ASSY. (FRONT) (M3, M15)
16 135234J CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M3, M15) 70 7009537 STAY (REAR) (M3, M15)
17 5009817 INSULATION SHEET (TF RUBBER) (M3, M15) 71 NA SEALING MATERIAL ASSY. (M3, M15)
18 1933413 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M3, M15) 72 7009692 BRAND NAME LABEL (M3, M15)
19 7009697 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M3, M15) Expanded Model Nomenclature
20 2117168 CURRENT TRAN'S (M3, M15) VT - RXY Qi 20XATJA
21 7009524 EL. COMP. MT PLATE (INVERTER) (M3, M15) ME - RXY Q1 20XAY CA
22 7009525 SET PLATE/ IMPLEMENT USE (M3, M15)
23 7009526 PCB MOUNTING PLATE (M3, Mi5) M3 - RXYQ120XAYDA
24 7009528 MOUNTING PLATE (M3, M15) M4 - RXYQ144XATJA
25 7009527 MOUNTING PLATE (THERM) (M3, Mi5) M5 - RXYQ144XAY CA
26 066578J CUP WASHER (M3, M15) M6 - RXYQ144XAY DA
27 080714/ EARTH TERMIN AL SCREW (M3, M15) M7 - RXY Q168XATJA
28 7009529 EL. COMP. MT PLATE (M3, M15) VB - RXY Q1 68XAY CA
29 5009496 THERM ASSY. (M3, M15)
30 5009497 THERM ASSY. (M3, M15) M9 - RXYQ168XAYDA
31 2130503 INSULATION SHEET (M3, M15) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA
32 NA EL. COMPO. ASSY. (TRANS) (M3, M15) M11 - RXYQ72XAY CA
33 7009503 LOW FREQUENCY TRANS (M3, M15) M12 - RXYQ72XAY DA
zg 7009504 SWITCH BOX (M3, M15) M13 - RXYQIBXATJA
4012442 FAN MOTOR (M3, M15)
36 2454610 EL. COMP. MT PLATE ASSY. (M3, M15) Mi4 - RXYQ96XAYCA
37 2454627 SLIDING PLATE (M3, Mi5) M15 - RXYQ96XAYDA
38 2505518 PCB (MAIN) (M3, M15)
39 2454641 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M3, M15)
40 7009552 PCB (INVERTER) (M3, M15)
41 4012622 PCB (FAN) (M3, M15)
42 2506333 ELECT COMP ASSY. (Mi5)
43 2506340 ELECT COMP ASSY. (M3)
44 NA BOTTOM FRAME (M3, M15)
45 7009478 STAY (RIGHT/ LEFT) (M3, M15)
46 7009480 SIDE PLATE (M3, M15)
47 7009481 SUPPORT (M3, M15)
48 7009588 BELL MOUTH (M3, M15)
49 7009538 BRACKET (M3, M15)
50 7009539 TOP PLATE ASSY. (M3, M15)
51 7500121 DISCHARGE GRILLE (M3, M15)
52 7009646 PROTECTION NET (LEFT) (M3, M15)
53 7009647 PROTECTION NET (RIGHT) (M3, M15)
54 7009648 PROTECTION NET (BACK) (M3, M15)
55 7009531 FRONT PLATE (UPPER) (M3, M15)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co W w w .amana-hac.com




RXYQ96XAYDA / RXYQ120XAYDA

RefNo | DRAWING #
—TOP—- 1 ~
2 Al
3 Al-2
4 A1
5 A2
[ A3
7 A4
8 Ab
9 AB
10 B10
11 B10-1
12 B10-2
13 B10-3
14 B2
15 B2-1
16 B2-2
17 B2-3
18 B3
19 B3
20 B3-2
21 B3-3
22 B3-3-1
23 B3-3-2
24 B3-4
25 B35
26 B
27 B&-1
28 B5-10
29 B5-11
30 B5-11-1
£l B5-11-2
32 B5-12
33 B5-2
34 B5-3
25 B5-4
36 B5-6
37 B5-6
38 BS-7
39 B5-8
40 B5-9
4 B&
42 B6-1
43 B6-10
44 B6-2
45 B6-3
46 B6-4
47 B6-5
48 B6-6
49 B6-7
50 B6-8
51 B6-9
52 E48
53 E49
54 F27
5 F2g
56 F30
57 F21
57 Fa2
58 Fa8
59 F41
60 F41
61 K1
62 K1-1
63 K1-2
64 Ki-3
[ Ki-4
66 Ki-h
67 K1-6
68 K2
69 K2-1
70 K2-2
o I K2-3
K1 '2/_ = 72 K2-4

RXYQ120XAYDA

18 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:

Image 1: Image 1:

1 2505549 COMP ASSY. (M3, M15) 55 119839J TAPPING SCREW (M3, M15)

2 2505417 TERMINAL COVER (M3, M15) 56 1281530 THERM INSUL (M3, M15)

3 4025036 GROUNDING TERMINAL (M3, M15) 57 1082207 HEAT INSULATION TUBE (M3, M15)
4 5009473 CRANKCASE HEATER (M3, M15) 57 055045J INSULATION TUBE/ SUCTION LINE (M3, M15)
5 2219994 VIBRATION ISOLATOR (M3, M15) 58 2203672 PIPING FIXTURE (M3, M15)

6 162531J MOUNTING BOLT/ COMP (M3, M15) 59 4012254 THERM INSUL TUBE (M15)

7 5009776 SOUND INSULATOR/ COMP (M3, M15) 60 7009589 THERM INSUL TUBE (M3)

8 5009777 SOUND INSULATOR/ COMP (M3, M15) 61 NA ACCESSORIES ASSY. (M3, M15)

9 5009778 SOUND INSULATOR/ COMP (M3, M15) 62 0311135 ACCESSORIES BAG (M3, M15)

10 2505532 ACCUMULATOR ASSY. (M3, M15) 63 7009542 AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE FRONT) (M3)
11 7009457 COIL/ SOLN VAL (ACCUM OIL RETURN) (M3, M15) 63 7009543 AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE FRONT) (M15)
12 2165972 BODY/ SOL VAL (ACCUM OIL RETURN) (M3, Mi5) 64 7009544 AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE BOTTOM) (M3)
13 232005J REFRIGERANT FILTER (M3, M15) 64 7009545 AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE BOTTOM) (M15)
14 NA REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (M3, M15) 65 7009490 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE FRONT) (M15)
15 7009508 HEAT SINK ASSY. (M3, M15) 65 7009546 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE FRONT) (M3)
16 2103626 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15) 66 7009491 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE BOTTOM) (M15)
17 2103633 HEX BOLT (M3, M15) 66 7009547 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE BOTTOM) (M3)
18 NA REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (1) (M3, M15) 67 254107 L-TYPE JOINT (M3)

19 1944437 GAUGE JOINT WITH CHECK VALVE (M3, M15) 68  NA ACCESSORIES ASSY. (M3, M15)

20 2226992 LOW PRESSURE SENSOR (M3, M15) 69 980774 TIE WRAP (M3, M15)

21 NA STOP VALVE ASSY. (GAS) (M3, M15) 70 980772 CLAMP/ LEAD WIRE (M3, M15)

22 2127879 STOP VALVE ASSY. (M15) 71 1997424 ELECTRIC INSULATION (M3, Mi5)
22 2127901 STOP VALVE ASSY. (M3) 72 NA ADDITIONAL REFR. CHARGE LABEL (M3, M15)
23 2116831 VALVE CAP (M3, M15) Expanded Model Nomenclature

24 5009794 BODY/ 4 WAY VAL (M3, M15) M1 - RXY Q1 20XATJA

25 7009443 COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE (M3, M15) ME - RXYQ120XAY CA

26 NA LIQUID PIPE ASSY. (2) (M3, M15)

27 1996469 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (MAIN) (M3, M15) M3 - RXYQ120XAYDA

28 5009807 FILTER (M3, M15) M4 - RXYQ144XATJA

29 NA STOP VALVE ASSY. (LIQUID) (M3, M15) M5 - RXY Q144XAYCA

30 2113351 STOP VALVE (M3, M15) M6 - RXYQ144XAY DA

31 045432J STOP VALVE CAP (M3, M15) M7 - RXY Q1 68XATJA

32 5009792 DOUBLE TUBE HEAT EXCH. ASSY. (M3, M15) MB - RXY Q1 68XAY CA

33 5009807 FILTER (M3, M15)

34 2092054 SERVICING PORT ASSY. (M3, Mi5) M9 - RXYQ168XAY DA

35 1505111 PIPE CLAMP PLATE (M3, M15) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA

36 110432J CLAMP/ REF. PIPING (M3, M15) Mi1 - RXYQ72XAYCA

37 7009446 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (MAIN) (M3, M15) M12 - RXYQ72XAY DA

38 5009795 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (INJECTION) (M3, M15) M13 - RXY QEXATJA

39 7009447 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (INJECTION) (M3, M15) M4 - RXY Q9BXAYCA

40 1599736 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE (M3, M15)

41 NA DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. (M3, M15) M15 - RXYQ96XAYDA

42 2008769 CHECK VALVE (M3, M15)

43 2165965 BODY/ SOL VAL (OS OIL RETURN) (M3, M15)

44 2096331 REFRIGERANT STRAINER (M3, M15)

45 154184J GAUGE JOINT WITH CHECK VALVE (M3, M15)

46 2227003 HIGH PRESSURE SENSOR (M3, M15)

47 7009449 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH (M3, M15)

48 4012537 FILTER (M3, M15)

49 7009514 OIL SEPARATOR ASSY. (M3, M15)

50 2113382 FIXTURE (M3, M15)

51 7009451 COIL/ SOLN VAL (OS OIL RETURN) (M3, M15)

52 5009496 THERM ASSY. (M3, M15)

53 5009497 THERM ASSY. (M3, M15)

54 4012540 HEX BOLT (M3, M15)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com




RXYQ96XAYDA / RXYQ120XAYDA

—TOP—
Ref No DRAWING #
B WHITE 1 B2-2
- — (AIP) != (A3P)
22 HEAT SINK SWITCH BOX E62 X42A ;EI X63A 2 E17
3 E13
0 ](ABP)
: =1 (A2P)  @o————— (A3P)
@ip X2A E63 1B L1B ;1 E19
; B (TIR) E2
: |7 (AP) G————a  (AP)
E2 ?‘E TT? E?']'__“ | E64 L2B L2B [§ E20
A 7 £26
= A2P (A3P)
Xoh E65 [ o—— 0B 3 o
(A2P)L2:
v , v)ELpr BLACK 9 E43
oI
E66 X20A D 1 (XAA) 10 E4y
3 UL WHITE (RED MARKING) - RED K £S5
(ASP) | 5fpme | o — ’ (M2F) E67 (A1P) HEEI (A3P) 12 ESH
N |
X1A | X28A i X6A 13 57
14 E58
. ﬂ E68 U o~ o ®ro T —
Vs E69 LIR{(1) &p—————c® L2R(1) 16 E60
7
S [\\ \} @ . 17 £61
e 1 N/ e o—oo Al
E17 i e M 4 = N e P21 18 E62
v T ey (A3P) 19 E63

- e ]! M1F.
v 22 £66

feo

WHITE EN P5 XEA 20 E64
E18 o] 2 PRyLLE N5 : 21 E65
X1A - z
H

E72 '()#}SFD O—— g;«:P) 23 E67
(A1P) 2 £o8
E19 l H % X18A E73 R D (e 2% £69
7 26 E70
E20 (RIPIX2A / X8A ™ (5P (o3 27 E71
28 E72
WHITE E74 X5A
E26 (AP T 29 E73
X4A |2 /
() 30 £
AgP
E48 o) == T —— an 3 E75
32
(TN S5 - 3_ WHITE WHITE £
! E75 (AP 1" (asP) 3 77
s I E——=1 | Eds M 34 E78
= WHITE WHITE i E79
L5 E76 (A3P) C————1 (A5P) %
(Tsh) = E 7 RBT-R4T-RST-RET-RTT Pt k1 £80
BLAGK YELLOW 37 E8l

) [ =i E77 (AP) :I (ASP) a8 E82

X3A 2 X4A
(Tdi1) sﬂuo B 39 E83
" YELLOW BLACK 40 ES4
=
FE49 E78  &n 1] &P 41 £S5
42 ES6

(TUL —H R21T - R8T
E55 (A ~————= (RA9P> WHITE YELLOW BLACK
E79  am MIF) E84 Di@ (ASP)
56 4P ——— (® Xza i X2A X414 X3A
(A3P) (A9P) RED
E57 L3B —_— E80 (Asp) [I—] M2F) E85 (XA1§\P) (A1P)
3 3|
WHITE aop) X2A g__i‘ X4A 664
ES8 wm [T -
3
X3eA N E81 (A8P) D————o RN wie ware
Aspy [ !
E59 o go—nnce (AP E86 §<1A) 2 §(A6%P2)A
L1 L1A E82 ® WHITE WHITE WP 2 s
A Oo—1]
E60 Q@™ e——o (L,%ZAH (L11 L31
L2 (Agpy WHITE WHITE (a7p)
E83 112 Cr O 32

XIM) g (A2P)
E61 & L34

20 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:
Image 1: Expanded Model Nomenclature
1 2103626 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15) M1 - RXYQ120XATJA
2 7009557 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M3, M15) M2 - RXYQ120XAYCA
3 7009698 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M3, M15) M3 - RXYQ120XAY DA
4 1782095 THERM (AIR) (M3, M15)

5 7009550 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M3, M15) M4 - RXYQ144XATIA
6 135234/ CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M3, M15) M5 - RXYQ144XAYCA
7 1933413 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M3, M15) M6 - RXYQ144XAYDA
8 7009697 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M3, M15) M7 - RXYQ168XATJA
9 5009496 THERM ASSY. (M3, M15) M8 - RXYQ168XAYCA
10 5009497 THERM ASSY. (M3, M15) M9 - RXYQ168XAY DA
11 2506179 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

12 2506186 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA
13 2506193 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15) M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA
14 2506201 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15) M12 - RXYQ72XAY DA
15 7009737 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15) M13 - RXYQ96XATJA
16 7009738 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15) M14 - RXYQ9EXAYCA
17 7009739 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15) M15 - RXYQIEXAY DA
18 7009736 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

19 7009756 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

20 7009757 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

21 7009758 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

22 2506218 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

23 7009763 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

24 2506225 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

25 NA WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

26 2506232 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

27 2506249 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

28 6019712 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

29 4014825 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

30 2506256 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

31 7009749 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

32 2506263 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

33 2093781 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

34 4014821 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

35 2506131 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

36 2506148 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

37 4022373 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

38 2506294 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

39 2506302 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

40 2506319 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

41 2039237 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M3, M15)

42 2506326 WIRE HARNESS (M3, M15)

RP-D6353 W W w .goodmanmfg.co W w w .amana-hac.com




RXYQ144XATJA / RXYQ168XATJA

RefNo | DRAWING #
[ B1
2 B2
3 Bz-1
3 1
g C1-1
B E1
7 E10
8 ET1
E13 F16 IT:17 d E1l
: 10 E13
/ / n E14
12 E15
13 E16
14 E17
15 E19
16 E20
17 E26
18 £20
E E35
20 E36
71 Ea7
72 E29
23 E4
74 E40
25 E41
76 E42
27 E48
28 £49
78 E6
30 E50
3 E51
’ 32 ]
S 33 E6
T 34 E7
F3<1 . i - =
AN t/ . 3% E9
. z g 7 E90
F3\4 / d 28 E9-1
Ny ///‘ p 39 £9-2
\’/ = 40 E93
F34 / L F35 41 E9-4
4 T ™ 32 E95
LN / A § - N
> ~ZZ N - 43 E9-6
E19 / A & NN F9 Y] Fi
% AZI A E NN a5 F10
F12 O/ L t TN T
~-E48 - /ﬂ L~ N q 46 F12
N~ \ 47 F13
" \ NN 48 F14
F34 > FiI7 LN a9 Fi5
~ 50 F16
L o1 F16-1
52 F17
) F10 53 F18
N 54 F19
A M ‘ / = FFzzo
= 2 I HL . F3 &7 F2i
N E48 F22 7 7 F22
N> 58 F25
58 F25-1
&0 F28
61 F3
67 F3z
63 Fa3
62 F34
F13 o £
64 F4
65 F5
&5 Fé
66 F7
66 F8
67 F9
68 Ka
69 K4

22 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:

Image 1: Image 1:

1 7009699 PLATE FIN COIL HX ASSY (M4, M7) 55 7009531 FRONT PLATE (UPPER) (M4, M7)

2 7009560 REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (M4, M7) 56 7009540 PROTECTION NET (FRONT) (M4, M7)
3 NA HEAT SINK ASSY. (M4, M7) 57 042396J FITTING SPRING/ THERM (M4, M7)
4 7009517 PROPELLER FAN ASSY. (M4, M7) 57 2441537 FRONT PLATE ASSY. (M4, M7)

5 057178J HEX SOCKET SCREW (M4, M7) 58 2454696 COVER/ SWITCH BOX ASSY. (M4, M7)
6 2454658 SWITCH BOX ASSY. (M4, M7) 59 128777J INSPECTION HOLE (M4, M7)

7 1716788 PCB (ABC I/P) (M4, M7) 60 7009486 HEX HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M4, M7)
8 5009487 REACTOR (M4, M7) 61 7009471 SIDE PLATE (UPPER) (M4, M7)

9 7009522 TERMINAL BLOCK (M4, M7) 62  165763J THERM INSUL TUBE (M4, M7)

10 2093798 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M4, M7) 63 0250470 HEX HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M4, M7)
11 7009572 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M4, M7) 63 0493462 TAPPING SCREW (M4, M7)

12 7009573 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M4, M7) 64 7009532 FRONT PLATE (M4, M7)

13 2093318 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7) 64 0356556 HEX TAPPING SCREW (M4, M7)

14 2003332 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7) 65 7009533 FRONT PLATE (BOTTOM) (M4, M7)
15 1782095 THERM (AIR) (M4, M7) 65 7009534 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (M4, M7)
16 135234 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M4, M7) 66 7009475 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (M4, M7)
17 1933413 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M4, M7) 66 7009536 STAY ASSY. (FRONT) (M4, M7)

18 2117168 CURRENT TRAN'S (M4, M7) 67 7009537 STAY (REAR) (M4, M7)

19 7009524 EL. COMP. MT PLATE (INVERTER) (M4, M7) 68 NA SEALING MATERIAL ASSY. (M4, M7)
20 7009525 SET PLATE/ IMPLEMENT USE (M4, M7) 69 7009692 BRAND NAME LABEL (M4, M7)

21 7009526 PCB MOUNTING PLATE (M4, M7) Expanded Model Nomenclature

22 7009527 MOUNTING PLATE (THERM) (M4, M7) M1 - RXYQ120XATJA

23 5009816 INSULATION SHEET (TF RUBBER) (M4, M?) M2 - BXYQ120XAYCA

24 066578J CUP WASHER (M4, M7)

25 080714J EARTH TERMINAL SCREW (M4, M7) M3 - RXYQ120XAYDA

26 7009529 EL. COMP. MT PLATE (M4, M7) M4 - RXYQ144XATJA

27 5009496 THERM ASSY. (M4, M7) M5 - RXY Q144XAY CA

28 5009498 THERM ASSY. (DISCHARGE) (M4, M7) M6 - RXYQ144XAY DA

29 2130503 INSULATION SHEET (M4, M7) M7 - RXYQ168XATJA

30 1752715 DC FAN MOTOR (M4, M7) M - BXYQ168XAYCA

31 2454610 EL. COMP. MT PLATE ASSY. (M4, M7)

32 2454627 SLIDING PLATE (M4, M7) M2 - RXYQ168XAY DA

33 2505431 PCB (MAIN) (M4, M?7) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA

34 1996243 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M4, M7) M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA

35 7009569 PCB (INVERTER) (M4, M7) M12 - RXYQ72XAYDA

36 NA PCB (FAN INVERTER) (M4, M7) M13 - RXY QIEXATJIA

37 2506371 ELECT COMP ASSY. (M4) M14 - BXYQ9GXAYCA

37 2506388 ELECT COMP ASSY. (M7)

38 380401J LOCKING CARD SPACER (M4, M7) M15 - RXYQS6XAYDA

39 7009520 SET PLATE/ INVERTER (M4, M7)

40 7009571 PRINTED CIRCUIT BOARD (INV.) (M4, M7)

41 2103811 PCB (FAN) (M4, M7)

42 2103835 PCB (FAN) (M4, M7)

43 7009590 INSULATION SHEET (M4, M7)

44 NA BOTTOM FRAME (M4, M7)

45 7009478 STAY (RIGHT/ LEFT) (M4, M7)

46 7009480 SIDE PLATE (M4, M7)

47 7009481 SUPPORT (M4, M?)

48 7009588 BELL MOUTH (M4, M7)

49 7009538 BRACKET (M4, M7)

50 7009539 TOP PLATE ASSY. (M4, M7)

51 7500121 DISCHARGE GRILLE (M4, M7)

52 7009646 PROTECTION NET (LEFT) (M4, M7)

53 7009647 PROTECTION NET (RIGHT) (M4, M7)

54 7009648 PROTECTION NET (BACK) (M4, M7)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com

23



RXYQ144XATJA / RXYQ168XATJA

Ref No DRAWING #
1 A1
2 Al
3 A1-2
4 Al5
5 A16
6 A2
7 A3
8 Ad
9 AB
10 B10
11 B10-1
12 B10-2
12 B10-3
14 B2-2
15 B2-3
18 B3
17 631
18 B32
19 B3-2
20 B3-3-1
21 B3-32
22 B3-4
23 B35
24 B5
25 BE-1
26 B5-10
27 B5-10-1
28 B5-10-2
29 B5-11
30 BA-12
31 B&13
2 BE-3
a3 B5-4
24 B5.5
35 B5G
36 B5-7
7 B5-8
38 BE-9
30 B6
40 B6-1
4 B6-10
] B6-11
K] B6-2
44 B&-3
45 BG4
46 B6-5
47 B6-6
48 667
49 BG8
50 B6O
51 E48
52 E49
53 F27
54 F29
55 F30
56 Fail
57 Faz
57 F38
58 Fai
59 K1
60 K1-1
81 K1-2
62 K1-3
63 Ki-4
[ K15
5 K16
66 K2
67 K2-1
[ Kz-2
69 K2-3
70 K2-4

24 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part
No: No: Description: No: No: Description:
Image 1: Image 1:
1 2018456 SCROLL COMP (M4, M7) 56 4022937 THERM INSUL TUBE (M4, M7)
2 2505417 TERMINAL COVER (M4, M7) 57 2203672 PIPING FIXTURE (M4, M7)
3 4025036 GROUNDING TERMINAL (M4, M?) 57 165763 THERM INSUL TUBE (M4, M7)
4 5009473 CRANKCASE HEATER (M4, M7) 58 042408 INSULATION TUBE/ REF. PIPING (M4, M7)
5 5009474 CRANKCASE HEATER (M4, M7) 59  NA ACCESSORIES ASSY. (M4, M7)
6 2219994 VIBRATION ISOLATOR (M4, M7) 60 0311135 ACCESSORIES BAG (M4, M7)
7 1625314 MOUNTING BOLT/ COMP (M4, M7) 61 7009542 AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE FRONT) (M4, M7)
8 5009776 SOUND INSULATOR/ COMP (M4, M7) 62 7009544 AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE BOTTOM) (M4, M7)
9 5009778 SOUND INSULATOR/ COMP (M4, M7) 63 7009575 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE FRONT) (M7)
10 2505556 ACCUMULATOR ASSY. (M4, M7) 63 7009576 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE FRONT) (M4)
11 7009457 COIL/ SOLN VAL (ACCUM OIL RETURN) (M4, M7) 64 7009577 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE BOTTOM) (M7)
12 2165972 BODY/ SOL VAL (ACCUM OIL RETURN) (M4, M7) 64 7009578 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE BOTTOM) (M4)
13 232005J REFRIGERANT FILTER (M4, M7) 65 254107 L-TYPE JOINT (M4, M?)
14 2103626 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7) 66  NA ACCESSORIES ASSY. (M4, M7)
15 2103633 HEX BOLT (M4, M7) 67 980774 TIE WRAP (M4, M7)
16 NA REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (1) (M4, M7) 68 980772 CLAMP/ LEAD WIRE (M4, M7)
17 1944437 GAUGE JOINT WITH CHECK VALVE (M4, M7) 69 1997424 ELECTRIC INSULATION (M4, M7)
18 2226992 LOW PRESSURE SENSOR (M4, M7) 70 NA ADDITIONAL REFR. CHARGE LABEL (M4, M7)
19 NA STOP VALVE ASSY. (GAS) (M4, M7) Expanded Model Nomenclature
20 2127901 STOP VALVE ASSY. (M4, M7) VT - RXY Qi 20XATJA
21 2116831 VALVE CAP (M4, M7) ME - RXY Q120XAY CA
22 5009794 BODY/ 4 WAY VAL (M4, M7)
23 7009443 COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE (M4, M7) M3 - RXYQ120XAYDA
24 NA LIQUID PIPE ASSY. (2) (M4, M7) M4 - RXYQ144XATJA
25 1996469 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (MAIN) (M4, M7) M5 - RXYQ144XAY CA
26 NA STOP VALVE ASSY. (LIQUID) (M4, M7) M6 - RXYQ144XAY DA
27 2103455 STOP VALVE (M4, M7) M7 - RXY Q168XATJA
28 045432 STOP VALVE CAP (M4, M7) VB - RXY Q1 68XAY CA
29 7500028 DOUBLE TUBE HEAT EXCH. ASSY. (M4, M7)
30 4012797 THERM INSUL TUBE (M4, M7) M9 - RXYQ168XAYDA
31 7009586 THERM INSUL TUBE (M4, M7) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA
32 2292254 SERVICING PORT ASSY. (M4, M7) M11 - RXYQ72XAY CA
33 110432J CLAMP/ REF. PIPING (M4, M7) M12 - RXYQ72XAY DA
zg 7009446 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (MAIN) (M4, M7) M13 - RXYQIBXATJA
142054/ BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (INJECTION) (M4, M7)
36 7009565 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (INJECTION) (M4, M7) Mi4 - RXYQ96XAYCA
37 1991750 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE (M4, M7) M15 - RXYQ96XAYDA
38 232022 REFRIGERANT FILTER (M4, M7)
39  NA DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. (1) (M4, M?)
40 159972 CHECK VALVE (M4, M7)
4 7009567 COIL/ SOLN VAL (OS OIL RETURN 1) (M4, M7)
42 2165965 BODY/ SOL VAL (GAS RECEIVER) (M4, M7)
43 2096331 REFRIGERANT STRAINER (M4, M7)
44 1944437 GAUGE JOINT WITH CHECK VALVE (M4, M7)
45 2227003 HIGH PRESSURE SENSOR (M4, M7)
46 7009449 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH (M4, M7)
47 4012537 FILTER (M4, M7)
48 7009450 OIL SEPARATOR ASSY. (M4, M7)
49 2113382 FIXTURE (M4, M7)
50 7009451 COIL/ SOLN VAL (OS OIL RETURN 2) (M4, M7)
51 5009496 THERM ASSY. (M4, M?)
52 5009498 THERM ASSY. (DISCHARGE) (M4, M7)
53 4012540 HEX BOLT (M4, M7)
54 119839/ TAPPING SCREW (M4, M7)
55 1281530 THERM INSUL (M4, M7)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com




RXYQ144XATJA / RXYQ168XATJA

—TOP-
(A3P) (A2P) RefNo DRAWING #
B2-2 ; ; B2 v ———— s 1 B2-2
HEAT SINK SWITCH BOX E63 L2 —_— . L2 2 E13
E64 L3 —_ . 3B 3 E14
- 4 E15
Rep [ «?% YELLOW BLACK 5 E16
P e B85 4 g 6 El7
RED RED 7 E19
B 4R ] Y g E20
; 9 EZ26
. ( . - YELLOW BLACK - 10 E48
W ! " E68 (e C————O () 12 E59
{ P31 P1 13 E56
| ‘/// rf\\’ E69 e o am 14 Ear
E(5 oo (\ ) y " oy 31 N1 15 E5S8
e I Il N WITE v (A3P)
wmﬁ/ﬂ s ¥ ws E70 %GP) — EJ/VP) 1? E59
EGO
WHITE WHITE E71 “35”) o = ;\‘/\17P) 18 E61
El6 &P Y ] T (ATR) 19 E62
& E72 S(ASBAP) |:E (A4P) D———‘ﬂ X5A 20 EG2
WHITE WHITE (RED MARKNG) 8 \ 21 E64
By 4P N 2 cos
= (A7P) 3
¢ @(MP) N11
19 o E73 (A%P) BL@(MjYETjOW(MP) 3: Eg;
E20 ;,«21:) 3A X4A 26 =T
: YELLOW BLACK
YELLOW E74 (AGP) (ATP) 27 E70
E26 wor ) X41A e X3A 8 E71
" WHITE 29 E72
N I — | W  m—— E75 (M) E;E M) 30 E73
o A—— i *2A 31 E74
%‘ ” . RED 32 E75
[ I I i —— 5 ‘E E76 (A7) W2 33 E78
- - i 24 E77
i 3TR4TRST-RE6T-R7T 35 E78
) " E77 LR() bt (ASP) 36 E79
E49 37
(Tdity [ Jrmme E78 RQ oo P 38 Eg?
(1diz) :ﬂmﬁ,—i‘% ﬂ'“g 38 E&82
(ASP) R21T- R22T E79 LIR(I) —m>——d %SP) 40 E83
E55 LA & (MP) M E84
L2A X1A (ASP)
L3A &—— ES0 LR@ =———— 3
(xw) ————5 (ASP)
ES6 L1A E81 (EI:2P) [———— SWBOX
E57 (xm) ————— (ASP)
L2A E82 (A5P) [———= SWBOX
E58 (XIM) @ (ASP) B
L L3A (A%)
!
E59 (XIM)  ~—— (A2P) E83 :Zi XSA
L1 L1A O
E60 x1m) (AZP)
U e E8d (ASP) 5 ‘ (AP
E61 (X1M) (A2P) ol S ¢ | XeoA
(3 L3A e 2
26 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:
Image 1: Expanded Model Nomenclature
1 2103626 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7) M1 - RXYQ120XATJA
2 2093798 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M4, M7) M2 - RXYQ120XAYCA
3 7009572 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M4, M7) M3 - RXYQ120XAY DA
4 7009573 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M4, M7)

5 2093318 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7) M4 - RXYQ144XATIA
6 2093332 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7) M5 - RXYQ144XAYCA
7 1782095 THERM (AIR) (M4, M7) M6 - RXYQ144XAY DA
8 135234J CONNEGTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M4, M7) M7 - RXYQ168XATJA
9 1933413 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M4, M7) M8 - RXYQ168XAYCA
10 5009496 THERM ASSY. (M4, M7) M9 - RXYQ168XAY DA
11 5009498 THERM ASSY. (DISCHARGE) (M4, M7)

12 2129945 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA
13 NA WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7) M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA
14 NA WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7) M12 - RXYQ72XAY DA
15 NA WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7) M13 - RXYQ96XATJA
16 2167620 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7) M14 - RXYQ9EXAYCA
17 2167637 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7) M15 - RXYQIEXAY DA
18 2167644 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

19 2167651 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

20 2167668 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

21 2167675 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

22 2093293 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

23 2093286 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

24 2093774 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

25 2093736 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

26 2093743 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

27 2093750 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

28 2093767 WIRE HARNESS (M4 M?7)

29 2093806 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M4, M7)

30 2093781 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

31 2093301 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

32 2506131 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

33 2506148 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

34 2506357 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

35 2506364 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

36 6025055 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

37 6025056 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

38 2093356 WIRE HARNESS (M4 M7)

39 2093349 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

40 2130015 WIRE HARNESS (M4, M7)

41 2039237 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M4, M7)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com

27



RXYQ144XAYCA / RXYQ168XAYCA

I*

e

= - - ol |n|o| T |vlo(~|olo o|w|we|ns|wo D=y |w|w|re o |w|o —|oy|en =) ] iy — o —
Wmm2m1a1111111111ﬂ2222283333333@444&%6669@@9WWQWM:MW@WN?H%N%.&%%H%QUQHHWWWWMpKD
z 2|5 | o O { O f o i fof o | du f oo f oo | e G0 | o | i | o | Lo | M0 Q0 f i f oo | 00 L0 L0 L | 49 O (o | 0|10 | i) K VN P VIR D o i i i i i g v g i) L g i 1S

a

o

= PR P P P P o et N ol e = Ll L A RN P Y Bl Nl A e e s N A A = B e R el e =R e d o =R 2N = e Bl e P S A X A R R A A T A e P e A e R A A = = P e e = R )
sl g 2 [ SIEIEEEEIRERZRRNISRCEQ SRR EE|IE|IF|SESRBIZ2T S |FTRESRE B REE G R BEB=E|E 2885 E|BRITN
[

—TOP-

\

N p
N/
\
RN
SO

E12

S

E25-

AT

u\\\\ S A o/

=S

F31
F31(

RP-D6353

www.amana-hac.com

www.goodmanmfg.com

28




Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:

Image 1: Image 1:

1 7009599 PLATE FIN COIL HX ASSY (M5, M8) 55 7009647 PROTECTION NET (RIGHT) (M5, Mg)
2 NA REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (M5, Mg) 56 7009648 PROTECTION NET (BACK) (M5, M8)
3 7009601 HEAT SINK ASSY. (M5, M8) 57 2454696 COVER/ SWITCH BOX ASSY. (M5, M8)
4 7009517 PROPELLER FAN ASSY. (M5, M8) 57 042396J FITTING SPRING/ THERM (M5, M8)
5 057178J HEX SOCKET SCREW (M5, Mg) 58  128777J INSPECTION HOLE (M5, M8)

6 2454603 SWITCH BOX ASSY. (M5, M8) 59 7009486 HEX HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M5, M8)
7 7009635 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M5, M8) 60  119839J TAPPING SCREW (M5, M8)

8 7009681 PCB (INVERTER) (M5, M) 61 7009471 SIDE PLATE (UPPER) (M5, M8)

9 7009637 PCB (FAN) (M5, M) 62 0493462 TAPPING SCREW (M5, M8)

10 7500014 PCB (SUB) (M5, M8) 63 0250470 HEX HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M5, M8)
11 1716788 PCB (ABC I/P) (M5, M8) 64 0356556 HEX TAPPING SCREW (M5, M8)

12 7009682 REACTOR (M5, Mg) 65 7009532 FRONT PLATE (M5, M8)

13 7009639 LOW FREQUENCY TRANS (M5, Mg) 66 7009533 FRONT PLATE (BOTTOM) (M5, M8)
14 7009522 TERMINAL BLOCK (M5, M8) 67 7009534 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (M5, M8)
15 2117168 CURRENT TRAN'S (M5, M8) 68 2441537 FRONT PLATE ASSY. (M5, Mg)

16 7009640 THERM (AIR A1P) (M5, M8) 69 7009536 STAY ASSY. (FRONT) (M5, Mg)

17 7009632 EL. COMP. MT PLATE (INVERTER) (M5, M8) 70 7009537 STAY (REAR) (M5, M8)

18 7009641 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M5, M8) 71 NA SEALING MATERIAL ASSY. (M5, Mg)
19 1933413 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M5, M8) 72 7009692 BRAND NAME LABEL (M5, M8)

20 7009642 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M5, M8) Expanded Model Nomenclature

21 135234J CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M5, M8) M1 - RXYQ120XATJA

22 2233712 CONNECTOR (M5, M8) M2 - RXYQ120XAYCA

23 7009525 SET PLATE/ IMPLEMENT USE (M5, M8)

24 380401J LOCKING CARD SPACER (M5, M8) M3 - RXYQT20XAYDA

25 2010250 WIRE CLIP (M5, M8) M4 - RXYQ144XATJA

26 027843J WIRE CLIP (M5, M8) M5 - RXY Q144XAYCA

27 0207661 LOCKING WIRE SADDLE (M5, M8) M6 - RXYQ144XAY DA

28 7500045 PAN HEAD MACHINE SCREW (M5, M8) M7 - RXYQ168XATJA

29 066578J CUP WASHER (M5, Mg) M8 - RXYQ168XAYCA

30  080714J EARTH TERMINAL SCREW (M5, Mg)

31 7009526 PCB MOUNTING PLATE (M5, M8) M9 - RXYQ168XAYDA

32 5009491 FERRITE CORE (M5, M8) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA

33 7009643 DC FAN MOTOR (M5, M8) M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA

34 2505486 THERM ASSY. (M5, M8) M12 - RXYQ72XAY DA

35 7009529 EL. COMP. MT PLATE (M5, M8) M13 - RXYQ9EXATIA

36 7009527 MOUNTING PLATE (THERM) (M5, M8) M14 - RXY Q9BXAYCA

37 2454610 EL. COMP. MT PLATE ASSY. (M5, M8)

38 2454627 SLIDING PLATE (M5, M8) M15 - RXYQ96XAY DA

39 2505501 GREASE ASSY. (M5, M8)

40 7500082 SET PLATE/ IMPLEMENT USE (ABC) (M5, Mg)

41 2505462 PCB (MAIN) (M5, Mg)

42 7009634 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M5, M8)

43 2506395 ELECT COMP ASSY. (M5)

43 2506403 ELECT COMP ASSY. (M8)

4 NA BOTTOM FRAME (M5, M8)

45 7009478 STAY (RIGHT/ LEFT) (M5, M)

46 7009480 SIDE PLATE (M5, M8)

47 7009481 SUPPORT (M5, M8)

48 7009588 BELL MOUTH (M5, M8)

49 7009538 BRACKET (M5, M8)

50 7009539 TOP PLATE ASSY. (M5, M8)

51 7500121 DISCHARGE GRILLE (M5, M8)

52 7009531 FRONT PLATE (UPPER) (M5, M8)

53 7009540 PROTECTION NET (FRONT) (M5, Mg)

54 7009646 PROTECTION NET (LEFT) (M5, M8)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com

29



RXYQ144XAYCA / RXYQ168XAYCA

RefNo | DRAWING #
7 Al
A10
3 AT
3 A2
5 A2
5 A2
7 A8
8 BT
9 Bi1-1
0 B112
T Bi13
12 B11-4
3 Bi15
1 B12
B Bi2-1
B B13
77 Bi2-1
i Bi32
9 B14
20 Bi4-1
21 Bi4-2
2 Bi43
23 B14.4
24 8145
2 B15
% B15-1
27 B15-2
% B15-3
29 B15.4
%0 B15-5
31 B16
32 B17
3 B18
34 B19
25 B20
3 B21
7 B21-1
E B212
] B22
) 822
il B2
42 B3-1
3 8310
W B32
% B3-3
% 8321
a7 8332
a8 B34
) B35
50 B3.6
5 837
5 B3-8
53 830
54 BE
55 B5-1
3 B5-10
57 B5-11
57 8512
&l B5-13
B B5-2
50 B5-3
51 B5-4
52 B5:5
53 B5.6
4 B5-7
o5 B58
% 859
o7 BE
) B5-1
69 B6-11
70 86-12
o 7 BE-12-1
e 72 B6-122
5 73 B8-13
s 74 B6-14
- 75 B85-15
N _— & 75 B6-16
. E48/Ja% el 77 B5-18
™~ 4 ® 78 B6-19
-E46 X 1 &2 79 B6-2
80 B6-3
81 B6-4
52 B35
(B B6-6
84 B8
85 B8-1
% B3-2
87 89
E B9-1
59 E19
% £46
91 E47
@ E48
93 E49
94 E50
% F27
% F28
o7 Fa7
%8 Fa8
% K2
100 Ko-1
101 K2-2
102 K2-3
103 Ka-4
104 K25
105 Ka
108 K3-2
107 K3-3
108 K3-6
109 K37
110 K3-8

30 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part
No: No: Description: No: No: Description:
Image 1: Image 1:
1 7009663 SCROLL COMP (M5, M8) 53 7500060 COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE (HEAT EXC. LOWER)
2 7009598 CRANK CASE HEATER (M5, M8) (M5, Mg)
3 2441481 TERMINAL COVER (M5, M8) 5 Na DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. (M5, Ms)
4 6026533 COMP MOUNTING BOLT ASSY. (M5, M8) 55 2397368 OIL SEPARATOR ASSY. (M5, M8)
5 4025036 GROUNDING TERMINAL (M5, M8) %6 4012537 FILTER (M5, M)
6 2979686 COMP SP ASSY . (M5, M) 57 2165972 BODY/ SOL VAL (HOT GAS BYPASS) (M5, M8)
7 6026557 RUBBER VIBRATION ISOLATOR (M5, M8) 57 7500070 COIL/ SOLN VAL (HOT GAS BYPASS) (M5, Mg)
8 7009679 ACCUMULATOR ASSY. (M5, M8) 58 2009065 PLUMVET (M5, M8)
o 232008 REFRIGERANT FILTER (M5, NE) 59 7009608 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH (M5, M8)
10 21650972 BODY/ SOL VAL (ACCUM OIL RETURN) (M5, Mg) &0 6026576 WEIGHT (M5, M)
1 7009622 COIL/ SOLN VAL (ACCUM OIL RETURN) (M5, Mg) o1 2317139 WEIGHT (M5, M8)
12 2079484 WEIGHT (M5, M8) 62 6026560 CHECK VALVE (M5, M8)
13 7009680 WEIGHT ASSY. (M5, V) 63 1599714 REFRIGERANT FILTER (M5, M8)
14 7009623 LIQUID RECEIVER ASSY. (M5, Mg) 64 2279484 WEIGHT (M5, M8)
15 7009455 FUSIBLE PLUG ASSY. (M5, V) 65 2165965 BODY/ SOL VAL (OS OIL RETURN 1) (M5, M8)
6 NA ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE ASSY. (1) (V5. M8) 66 7500071 COIL/ SOLN VAL (OS OIL RETURN 1) (M5, M8)
17 7009625 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE (M5, M8) 67 NA LIQUID PIPE ASSY. (M5, M8)
18 147657J BODY/ SOL VAL (LIQUID SHUT OFF) (M5, M8) 68 7009675 PLATE HEAT EXCHANGER ASSY. (M5, M8)
19 NA ELEGTRONIC EXP. VALVE ASSY. (2) (M5, M§) 69 2315014 REFRIGERANT FILTER (M5, M8)
20 2113337 FILTER (FOR REF.) (V5. Mg) 70 NA STOP VALVE ASSY. (LIQUID) (M5, M8)
21 012000 REFRIGERANT FILTER (M5, M8) 71 2103455 STOP VALVE (M5, M8)
2 1086083 CHECK VALVE (V5 M) 72 143584/ CAP/ STOP VALVE (M5, M8)
23 2233628 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (REF COOLING) (M5, Mg) /S 1505111 PIPE CLAMP PLATE (M5, M)
24 2204606 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (SUBC HEAT EXC.) (M5, 74 1801415 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (INJECTION) (M5, M8)
Mg) 75 7500031 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (HEAT EXC. UPPER) (M5, M8)
25 NA ELECTRONIC EXP. VALVE ASSY. (3) (M5, M8) 76 7500030 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (HEAT EXC. LOWER) (M5, M8)
26 7500077 DOUBLE TUBE HEAT EXCH. ASSY. (M5, M8) 77 2441498 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (INJECTION) (M5, M8)
27 2113344 FILTER (FOR REF.) (M5, M8) 78 7009700 WATER PROOF GAP (M5, M8)
28 232005 REFRIGERANT FILTER (M5, M8) 79 1086083 CHECK VALVE (M5, M8)
29 1996469 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (REC GAS PURGE) (M5, 80 159972 CHECK VALVE (M5, M8)
vB) 81 1996469 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (HEAT EXC.) (M5, M8)
30 NA CAPILLARY TUBE (M5, M8) 82  231501J REFRIGERANT FILTER (M5, M8)
31 2441506 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (REC GAS PURGE) (M5, M8) 83 2113344 FILTER (FOR REF.) (M5, Mg)
32 7500040 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (REFR COOLING) (M5, M8) 84 NA REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (M5, M8)
33 2441513 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (SBCOOL HEAT EXC.) (M5, 85 7009455 FUSIBLE PLUG ASSY. (M5, M8)
34 7500080 COIL/ SOLN VAL (LIQUID SHUT OFF) (M5, M8) 86 6026532 WEIGHT (M5, M8)
35 0650304 WATER PROOF CAP (M5, M8) 87 NA MUFFLER ASSY. (M5, M8)
36 NA REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (M5, M) 88 7009620 WEIGHT (M5, M8)
37 2279484 WEIGHT (M5, M8) 89 7009640 THERM (AIR A1P) (M5, M8)
38 7009678 WEIGHT (M5, M8) 90 7009683 THERM ASSY. (M5, M8)
39 2103626 WIRE HARNESS (M5, Mg) 91 7500085 THERM ASSY (SUCT)(HX GAS/UL) (M5, M8)
40 2103633 HEX BOLT (M5, Mg) 92 2505479 THERM ASSY. (M5, Mg)
41 NA REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (H/P) (M5, M8) 93 2505486 THERM ASSY. (M5, M8)
42 1542312 GAUGE JOINT WITH CHECK VALVE (M5, M8) 94 2505493 THERM (M5, M8)
43 7500061 COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE (HP/ LP GAS) (M5, M8) 95 4012540 HEX. BOLT (M5, M8)
44 2226992 LOW PRESSURE SENSOR (M5, M8) 96 035654J HEX SOCKET SCREW (M5, M8)
45 NA STOP VALVE ASSY. (GAS) (M5, M8) 97 7009684 WEIGHT (M5, M8)
46 2127918 STOP VALVE ASSY. (M5, M8) 98 7009680 WEIGHT ASSY. (M5, M8)
47 2116831 VALVE CAP (M5, M8) 99 NA ACCESSORIES ASSY. (M5, M8)
48 1944437 GAUGE JOINT WITH CHECK VALVE (M5, M8) 100 980774 TIE WRAP (M5, M8)
49 2227003 HIGH PRESSURE SENSOR (M5, M8) 101 980772 CLAMP/ LEAD WIRE (M5, M8)
50 2119861 BODY/ 4 WAY VAL (HEAT EXC. UPPER) (M5, M8) 102 1997424 ELECTRIC INSULATION (M5, M8)
51 5009794 BODY/ 4 WAY VAL (M5, M) 103 NA ADDITIONAL REFR. CHARGE LABEL (M5, M8)
52 7500059 COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE (HEAT EXC. UPPER) 104  056827J TIE WRAP (M5, M8)
(M5, M8) 105 NA ACCESSORIES ASSY. (M5, Mg)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com

31



Ref. Part
No: No:

Ref. Part

Description: No: No:

Description:

Image 1:

106
107
108
108
109
109
110

7500109
7500110
7009575
7009576
7009577
7009578
1442816

AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE FRONT) (M5, M8)
AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE BOTTOM) (M5, M8)
AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE FRONT) (M8)

AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE FRONT) (M5)

AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE BOTTOM)
AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE BOTTOM)
ELBOW JOINT (M5, M8)

(M)
(M)

Expanded Model Nomenclature

M1 - RXYQ120XATJA
M2 - RXYQ120XAY CA
M3 - RXYQ120XAYDA
M4 - RXYQ144XATJA
M5 - RXYQ144XAYCA
M6 - RXYQ144XAY DA
M7 - RXYQ168XATJA
M8 - RXYQ168XAYCA
M9 - RXYQ168XAYDA
M10 - RXYQ72XATJA
M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA
M12 - RXYQ72XAYDA
M13 - RXYQ96XATJA
M14 - RXYQ96XAY CA
M15 - RXYQ96XAY DA

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co W w w .amana-hac.com

31



RXYQ144XAYCA / RXYQ168XAYCA

—TOP-
) . E?4 wHiTE Mg FV;/(I;!;I’E RefNo DRAWING #
B2-2 HEAT SINK SWITCH BOX (AGP)X1A ( ) 1 B2-2
o E75  WHITE pese———=———5; WHITE (RED MARKING) 2 E19
E19 = i A J AP (ASPYX1A (M2F)X2A 3 E20
4 E25
LB RED ®ED) T
E20 wpLie g e ‘: wes  E76  YELLOW BLACK 5 E76
(A28 (nap)L2B (A4P)X41A  (ASP)X3A 8 E27
(A2P)L3B 8 MK - (A4P)LZB 7
VELLOW B veuow ———— BLACK E28
E25 il (ASP)X4A  (ABP)X3A : E45
XA L= 9 E47
AT N e ET8 10 E8
E26 o —_ N (A4P)P31 (A5P)P1 1 E49
e ee—ee B9 12 E50
(A4PIN31 (ASP)N1 3 EG5
E27 1P E80 1:1 E66
Xah £ (A5P)P11 (A6P)P1
18 EG7
E28 a1 E81 o——=o
ap (ASP)N11 (A6PINT 16 Ee
‘ PN 17 E69
(Tdi 1) ST8600 B — 4}2‘2 _ E82 : : 18 ETC
E46 1] § 19 E71
\ (ATP)X28A (A4P)XBA 50 £
S ﬁ E83  wnime[[—_—_—__J]reo 21 E73
—E»———ﬁ:ﬁ_—ﬁ s RI4T-R2IT
fin | S £ ' E= (AP)X40A (A4P)XE3A 22 E74
ey E84  BLack YELLOW 23 E75
E47 ) (A4P)X4A (A7TP)X3A 21 Er8
(Te2) = e W =] 25 E77
Us) [ e W * gusl-aur-mm 26 E78
E85 27 E79
o (A4P)X601A o8 Es0
a 29 E81
é (ASP)X5A 20 E82
i ] 31 E83
(Tsc) H 2 e ]
E48 ! E E86 ° %f = e £ Es
ash) | = =T RITRTI-RST-RET-RTT X5A (AaP)P32 32 E85
LY N S g - E— — 1 i i 34 ES6
E87 : 3 % E67
qu (Th) | == 3 ‘ (ABI;)X1A s 38 E88
a9 [ e ww @ 57?% i (ATPIXGEA g; Eg[g}
; YELLOW BLACK .
; 88
my = e P E———I R1TRI2TRI6T (AIP)X20A — (ATP)X2A
GRAY
aey [ = =,
ES0 e [ ST o ET - (E2HC)X14A
‘ . [T GRav
E65 5 5 o WHT (ETHCIX13A
(XIML1  (A2P)L1A ENM T a1 oy
- + BLK
EG6 (XIM)L2  (A2P)L2A E72 KaPypz1  (LIRN (ATP)X11A
E67 (XTM)L3  (A2P)L3A ‘ '] BLUE Eq0
EB sLug . ATP !
o GRN . (ATPIX1A
E68 (A2P)E ) WHITE (BLUE MARKING) (AP)XS0A B GRN
E69 — z B
(A2P)X102A  (A3P)X103A (AIP)X1A (TIR)X4A
E70 =
(A2P)X101A  (T1R)XGA
32 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:
Image 1: Expanded Model Nomenclature
1 2103626 WIRE HARNESS (M5, M8) M1 - RXYQ120XATJA
2 7009640 THERM (AIR A1P) (M5, M8) M2 - RXYQ120XAYCA
3 7009641 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M5, M8) M - RXYQ120XAY DA
4 1933413 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M5, M8)

5 7009642 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M5, M8) M4 - RXYQ144XATIA
6 135234/ CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M5, M8) M5 - RXYQ144XAYCA
7 2233712 CONNECTOR (M5, M8) M6 - RXYQ144XAYDA
8 7009683 THERM ASSY. (M5, M8) M7 - RXYQ168XATJA
9 7500085 THERM ASSY (SUCT)(HX GAS/UL) (M5, M8) M8 - RXYQ168XAY CA
10 2505479 THERM ASSY. (M5, M8) M9 - RXYQ168XAY DA
11 2505486 THERM ASSY. (M5, M8)

12 os0sass THERM (M5, M) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA
13 7009737 WIRE HARNESS (M5, M8) M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA
14 7009738 WIRE HARNESS (M5, M8) M12 - RXYQ72XAY DA
15 7009739 WIRE HARNESS (M5, M8) M13 - RXYQ96XATJA
16 7009740 WIRE HARNESS (M5, M8) Mi4 - RXYQ9EXAYCA
17 7009741 WIRE HARNESS (M5, M8) M15 - BXYQ9EXAY DA
18 7009742 WIRE HARNESS (M5, M8)

19 7009743 WIRE HARNESS (M5, M8)

20 7009744 WIRE HARNESS (M5, M8)

21 7009745 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M5, M8)

22 7009746 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M5, M8)

23 7009747 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M5, M8)

24 4014821 WIRE HARNESS (M5, Mg)

25 2093781 WIRE HARNESS (M5, M)

26 7009748 WIRE HARNESS (M5, M8)

27 7009749 WIRE HARNESS (M5, M8)

28 6019712 WIRE HARNESS (M5, M)

29 7009750 WIRE HARNESS (M5, M8)

30 7009751 WIRE HARNESS (M5, M8)

31 7009752 WIRE HARNESS (M5, M8)

32 2093293 WIRE HARNESS (M5, M8)

33 7009753 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M5, M8)

34 7009754 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M5, M8)

35 7009735 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M5, M8)

36 7009734 WIRE HARNESS (M5, Mg)

37 7009732 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M5, M8)

38 7009729 WIRE HARNESS (M5, Mg)

RP-D6353 W W w .goodmanmfg.co W w w .amana-hac.com




RXYQ144XAYDA / RXYQ168XAYDA

Ref No DRAWING #
T Ct
2 Ci1
3 Ef
4 E10
5 ET1
G E12
7 E13
3 E15
9 E18
10 E17
11 E18
12 E19
13 E2
14 E20
15 E21
16 E22
17 E26
18 E3
19 E30
20 E25
21 E26
2 E37
23 E39
24 E4
25 E40
26 Ea1
27 E42
28 E48
29 E49
30 55
4 31 E50
&, 32 E50-1
F3 = EE] E51
p 34 E52
F34 e » 35 E53
ey . 3% E54
F34 37 E6
v -4 as e
! 39 8
Z I\ - -
E19 F4 / 1 ] E90
/ \Q\;/ N 42 F1
F12-- % N 43 F10
-E48 0/ 1 . 44 Fi2
/ 45 Fi3
LSS / g 46 F14
F34 F17 47 Fi5
~E49 > ) 8 Fio
gﬁ 49 F16.1
50 Fi17
51 Fi8
52 Fig
53 F2
54 F20
55 F21
56 F22
a7 r25
57 F25-1
58 F28
59 Fa
80 Fa2
< a1 Fa3
~F13 “M 62 F34
- 5 Fi5
g 4 F4
q @5 5
g 66 [
| 67 F8
“H 68 F9
“ “F18 69 K3
70 K4

34 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:

Image 1: Image 1:

1 7009517 PROPELLER FAN ASSY. (M6, M9) 55 2441537 FRONT PLATE ASSY. (M6, M9)

2 057178J HEX SOCKET SCREW (M6, M9) 56 042396J FITTING SPRING/ THERM (M6, M9)
3 2454658 SWITCH BOX ASSY. (M6, M9) 57 2454696 COVER/ SWITCH BOX ASSY. (M6, M9)
4 1716788 PCB (ABC I/P) (M6, M9) 57  128777J INSPECTION HOLE (M6, M9)

5 1679308 REACTOR (M6, M9) 58 7009486 HEX HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M6, M9)
6 7009522 TERMINAL BLOCK (M6, M9) 59 7009471 SIDE PLATE (UPPER) (M6, M9)

7 4012622 PCB (FAN) (M6, M9) 60  165763J THERM INSUL TUBE (M6, M9)

8 4012621 PCB (FAN) (M6, M9) 61 0493462 TAPPING SCREW (M6, M9)

9 7009697 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M6, M9) 62 0250470 HEX HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M6, M9)
10 7009583 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M6, M9) 63 0356556 HEX TAPPING SCREW (M6, M9)
11 7009584 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M6, M9) 64 7009532 FRONT PLATE (M6, M9)

12 1782095 THERM (AIR) (M6, M9) 65 7009533 FRONT PLATE (BOTTOM) (M6, M9)
13 7009585 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M6, M9) 66 7009534 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (M6, M9)
14 135234 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M6, M9) 67 7009536 STAY ASSY. (FRONT) (M6, M9)

15 5009817 INSULATION SHEET (TF RUBBER) (M6, M9) 68 7009537 STAY (REAR) (M6, M9)

16 7500119 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M6, M9) 69 NA SEALING MATERIAL ASSY. (M6, M9)
17 1933413 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M6, M9) 70 7009692 BRAND NAME LABEL (M6, M9)

18 7009698 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (Mg, M9) Expanded Model Nomenclature

19 2117168 CURRENT TRANS (M6, M9) M1 - RXYQ120XATJA

20 7009524 EL. COMP. MT PLATE (INVERTER) (M6, M9) M2 - RXYQ120XAY CA

21 7009525 SET PLATE/ IMPLEMENT USE (M6, M9)

22 7009526 PCB MOUNTING PLATE (M6, M9) M3 - RXYQT20XAYDA

23 7009527 MOUNTING PLATE (THERM) (M6, M9) M4 - RXYQ144XATJA

24 5009816 INSULATION SHEET (TF RUBBER) (M6, M9) M5 - RXYQ144XAYCA

25  066578J CUP WASHER (M6, M9) M6 - RXYQ144XAY DA

26 080714J EARTH TERMINAL SCREW (M6, M9) M7 - RXYQ168XATJA

27 7009529 EL. COMP. MT PLATE (M6, M9) M8 - RXYQ168XAYCA

28 5009496 THERM ASSY. (M6, M9)

29 5009498 THERM ASSY. (DISCHARGE) (M6, M9) M9 - RXYQ168XAYDA

30 2130503 INSULATION SHEET (M6, M9) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA

31 NA EL. COMPO. ASSY. (TRANS) (M6, M9) M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA

32 7009503 LOW FREQUENCY TRANS (M6, M9) M12 - RXYQ72XAY DA

33 7009504 SWITCH BOX (M6, M9) M13 - RXYQ9EXATIA

34 2441777 FAN MOTOR (M6, M9) M14 - RXYQ9EXAYCA

35 2454610 EL. COMP. MT PLATE ASSY. (M6, M9)

36 2454627 SLIDING PLATE (M6, M9) M15 - RXYQ96XAY DA

37 2505518 PCB (MAIN) (M6, M9)

38 2454634 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M6, M9)

39 2348025 PCB (INVERTER) (M6, M9)

40 2347990 PCB (INVERTER) (M6, M9)

41 2506434 ELECT COMP ASSY. (M6)

41 2506441 ELECT COMP ASSY. (M9)

42 NA BOTTOM FRAME (M6, M9)

43 7009478 STAY (RIGHT/ LEFT) (M6, M9)

44 7009480 SIDE PLATE (M6, M9)

45 7009481 SUPPORT (M6, M9)

46 7009588 BELL MOUTH (M6, M9)

47 7009538 BRACKET (M6, M9)

48 7009539 TOP PLATE ASSY. (M6, M9)

49 7500121 DISCHARGE GRILLE (M6, M9)

50 7009646 PROTECTION NET (LEFT) (M6, M9)

51 7009647 PROTECTION NET (RIGHT) (M6, M9)

52 7009648 PROTECTION NET (BACK) (M6, M9)

53 7009531 FRONT PLATE (UPPER) (M6, M9)

54 7009540 PROTECTION NET (FRONT) (M6, M9)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com




RXYQ144XAYDA / RXYQ168XAYDA

Ref No DRAWING #
1 Al
2 Al-1
3 Al-2
4 Al5
3 A6
3 A2
7 A3
8 A4
g A8
0 B1
11 B10
12 B10-1
13 B10-2
14 B10-3
15 B2
5 B2-1
17 B2-2
18 B2-3
iE] B3
20 B3-1
21 B3-2
22 B2-3
23 B3-3-1
24 B3-3-2
23 B3-4
26 B3-5
27 B5
23 B5-1
29 B5-10
30 B5-10-1
31 B5-10-2
32 B5-11
33 B5-12
34 B5-13
35 B5-2
36 B5-3
a7 B5-4
38 B5-5
39 B5-6
40 B5-7
4 B5-8
42 B5-9
43 BG
44 B6-1
45 B6-10
48 B6-11
47 B6-2
43 B6-3
49 B6-4
50 B6-5
] B6-6
52 BG-7
a3 B6-8
54 B6-9
55 E48
56 E49
57 F27
57 F29
58 F30
59 F31
60 F32
61 F38
62 K1
62 Ki-1
64 K12
85 Ki-3
66 Ki-4
67 Ki-5
08 K1-6
69 K2
70 K2-1
71 K2-2
72 K2-3
73 K2-4

36 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:

Image 1: Image 1:

1 4023447 COMP (M6, M9) 56 5009498 THERM ASSY. (DISCHARGE) (M6, M9)
2 2505417 TERMINAL COVER (M6, M9) 57 4012540 HEX BOLT (M6, M9)

3 4025036 GROUNDING TERMINAL (M6, M9) 57 119839J TAPPING SCREW (M6, M9)

4 5009473 CRANKCASE HEATER (M6, M9) 58 1281530 THERM INSUL (M6, M9)

5 5009474 CRANKCASE HEATER (M6, M9) 59 4022937 THERM INSUL TUBE (M6, M9)

6 2219994 VIBRATION ISOLATOR (M6, M9) 60  165763J THERM INSUL TUBE (M6, M9)

7 162531J MOUNTING BOLT/ COMP (M6, M9) 61 2203672 PIPING FIXTURE (M6, M9)

8 5009776 SOUND INSULATOR/ COMP (M6, M9) 62  NA ACCESSORIES ASSY. (M6, M9)

9 5009778 SOUND INSULATOR/ COMP (M6, M9) 63 0311135 ACCESSORIES BAG (M6, M9)

10 7009699 PLATE FIN COIL HX ASSY (M6, M9) 64 7009542 AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE FRONT) (M6, M9)
11 2505556 ACCUMULATOR ASSY. (M6, M9) 65 7009544 AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE BOTTOM) (M6, M9)
12 7009457 COIL/ SOLN VAL (ACCUM OIL RETURN) (M, M9) 66 7009575 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE FRONT) (M9)
13 2165972 BODY/ SOL VAL (ACCUM OIL RETURN) (M6, M9) 66 7009576 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE FRONT) (M6)
14 232005 REFRIGERANT FILTER (M6, M9) 67 7009577 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE BOTTOM) (M9)
15 NA REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (M6, M9) 67 7009578 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE BOTTOM) (M)
16 7009561 HEAT SINK ASSY. (M6, M9) 68 1799257 L-TYPE JOINT (M6, M9)

17 2103626 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9) 69 NA ACCESSORIES ASSY. (M6, M9)

18 2103633 HEX BOLT (M6, M9) 70 980774 TIE WRAP (M6, M9)

19 NA REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (1) (M6, M9) 71 980772 CLAMP/ LEAD WIRE (M6, M9)

20 1944437 GAUGE JOINT WITH CHECK VALVE (M6, M9) 72 1997424 ELECTRIC INSULATION (M6, M9)
21 2226992 LOW PRESSURE SENSOR (M6, M9) 73 NA ADDITIONAL REFR. CHARGE LABEL (M6, M9)
22 NA STOP VALVE ASSY. (GAS) (M6, M9) Expanded Model Nomenclature

23 2127901 STOP VALVE ASSY. (M6, M9) M1 - RXYQ120XATJA

24 2116831 VALVE CAP (M6, M9) M2 - BXYQ120XAYCA

25 5009794 BODY/ 4 WAY VAL (M6, M9)

26 7009443 COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE (M6, M9) M3 - RXYQ120XAYDA

27 NA LIQUID PIPE ASSY. (2) (M6, M9) M4 - RXYQ144XATJA

28 1996469 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (MAIN) (M6, M9) M5 - RXYQ144XAYCA

29 NA STOP VALVE ASSY. (LIQUID) (M6, M9) M6 - RXY Q144XAY DA

30 2103455 STOP VALVE (M6, M9) M7 - RXYQ168XATJA

31 143584J CAP/ STOP VALVE (M6, M9) MB - RXYQISBXAYCA

32 7500028 DOUBLE TUBE HEAT EXCH. ASSY. (M6, M9)

33 4012797 THERM INSUL TUBE (M6, M9) M9 - RXYQ168XAY DA

34 7009586 THERM INSUL TUBE (M8, M9) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA

35  097344J REFRIGERANT FILTER (M6, M9) M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA

36 2292254 SERVICING PORT ASSY. (M6, M9) Mi12 - RXYQ72XAY DA

37 110432J CLAMP/ REF. PIPING (M6, M9) M13 - RXY QIBXATJIA

38 7009446 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (MAIN) (M6, M9) Mi4 - RXYQIEXAYCA

39 142054J BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (INJECTION) (M6, M9)

40 7009565 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (INJECTION) (M6, M9) M15 - RXYQ96XAYDA

41 1991750 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE (M6, M9)

42 231501J REFRIGERANT FILTER (M6, M9)

43 NA DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. (1) (M6, M9)

44 159972J CHECK VALVE (M6, M9)

45 7009567 COIL/ SOLN VAL (OS OIL RETURN 1) (M6, M9)

46 2165965 BODY/ SOL VAL (OS OIL RETURN) (M6, M9)

47 2096331 REFRIGERANT STRAINER (M6, M9)

48 1944437 GAUGE JOINT WITH CHECK VALVE (M6, M9)

49 2227003 HIGH PRESSURE SENSOR (M6, M9)

50 7009449 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH (M6, M9)

51 4012537 FILTER (M6, M9)

52 7009450 OIL SEPARATOR ASSY. (M6, M9)

53 2113382 FIXTURE (M6, M9)

54 7009451 COIL/ SOLN VAL (OS OIL RETURN 2) (M6, M9)

55 5009496 THERM ASSY. (M6, M9)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com




RXYQ144XAYDA / RXYQ168XAYDA

—TOP-
(A2P) (A5P)
B2-2 - B9 g g == @ ow RefNo | DRAWING #
HEAT SINK SWITCH BOX EBO (A2P) (ASP) (A3P) (AGP) 1 B2.2
‘—'l___\g 128 L28 L28 " L2B 2 E16
S 2 ﬁg G (A3P) (AGP) 3 E17
X1A i (A2P) (ASP) [——————
et = : E61 1387 1% L3B L3 ) E18
YELLOW BLACK 5 ETo
N (A3P)
E2 e e oz E62 ()(AQ]QI? E[:Ii o XaA 6 E2
i[ B RED RED 7 E20
T0 AZP(L2K (A1P) 2| (A3P) 8 E22
o) E6S &% L XA 9 E26
CE—@(X‘M)LJ WHITE RED 0 =
1 3LAGC 7:' A3P, .
_{: T0 AP (L2 E64 §(A410FA) Di XGSA 1 .1 E48
mesw VELLOW BLACK - 12 E49
A3P M (AsP 7
oy R H t5e
= WHITE E £
WHITE A3P)
Cy | pmmee el o T £
E16 W’F i = | E66 D ﬂ (A 17 E59
a2 . 18 E60
X62A |2 19 E61
WHITE RED 20 Eg2
o = (AP
E67 @R XG3A 21 E63
Ef7 oo Ol P\ P 2 E64
WiIE \ we A3P! ) {A6P)P3 3 5
= Vel AP E68 o= (ATPIP11 3 : Egg
Y BLACK. ; X6A
d epNg ATPINIT 25 ES7
b 26 E68
(M20) TR Y 27 E69
E18 , e !ﬂ\_i \:: —v (A6P) Esg mn) Ob— '(J;np) 28 E70
¥l = 29 E71
ATP ——0 (AP
E19 0 G = wr 30 E72
) 1] (aep) g; E73
ATP) |? X5A )
E20 ET §(5A) ’i : E74
- ?| (A4P) 33 E75
¢ Xsh Y] E76
= BLACK o 35 E77
E22 xoa o E72 (Ate) D%| 0% 6 E78
— YELLOW BLACK 31 E79
YELLOW E73 (AGP) D;El (A7) 38 E80
E2% g&apiﬁ; X41A —WHITE 39 E81
E48 (AP) :
e I ap
[0 I = o E—— RED
! E75 7 7
HH (ATP) |2 2 (M2F)
s [ = E E48 X2A X4A
i AGP)  WHITE WHITE
sy T ——— T O E76 l(=l /)Pz B0 R
[ —_smos ; 1M (A3P) WHITE WHITE
E49 E77 Pl /P O————1 L1R
'y
(1dit) [ Mol B T =} E78 (EMP) o= GRN
(din [ =] i 0*549 E79 4 o————a o
(X1M) (ASP) R211-R221 (A3P)
ES5 (" o = (1A Eg0 ¢ O X5A
N3 T z
(X1M) (ASP)
ES6 UM o o e
XM A5P)
ES7 ™ oy (A E81
(X1m (A2P)
o
38 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:
Image 1: Expanded Model Nomenclature
1 2103626 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9) M1 - RXYQ120XATJA
2 7009697 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M6, M9) M2 - RXYQ120XAYCA
3 7009583 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M6, M9) M3 - RXYQ120XAY DA
4 7009584 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M6, M9)

5 1782095 THERM (AIR) (M6, M9) M4 - RXYQ144XATIA
6 7009585 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M6, M9) M5 - RXYQ144XAYCA
7 135234J CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M6, M9) M6 - RXYQ144XAYDA
8 7500119 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M6, M9) M7 - RXYQ168XATJA
9 1933413 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M6, M9) M8 - RXYQ168XAYCA
10 7009698 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M6, M9) M9 - RXYQ168XAY DA
11 5009496 THERM ASSY. (M6, M9)

12 5009498 THERM ASSY. (DISCHARGE) (M6, M9) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA
13 4017199 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9) M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA
14 4017200 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9) M12 - RXYQ72XAY DA
15 2506410 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9) M13 - RXYQ96XATJA
16 2506427 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9) M14 - RXYQ9EXAYCA
17 5022674 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9) M15 - RXYQIEXAY DA
18 4023084 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

19 5022651 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

20 4014819 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

21 4014818 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

22 4014820 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

23 2093774 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

24 4014817 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

25 4014816 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

26 4014823 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

27 6019712 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

28 4014825 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

29 4014824 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

30 2093781 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

31 4014821 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

32 2506131 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

33 2506148 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

34 4022375 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

35 4022367 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

36 4023083 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

37 4022373 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

38 7009765 WIRE HARNESS (M6, M9)

39 2039237 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M6, M9)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com

39



RXYQ72XATJA

ToP RefNo DRAWING #

> il ! b1

A o

. 3 B2-1

%ZZZ/////V/ 5 C1-1

= 8 El

: 7 ET0

8 ET1

9 E12

E90 10 El5

X E2

12 E20

13 E22

14 E25

15 E26

18 E27

17 E3

18 E20

19 E35

20 E36

21 E37

22 E38

23 E39

24 E4

25 E40

26 E41

27 E47

N F13 28 Ed8

RS ,/ 29 E50

N 20 E6

NN 3 E7

NN 2 Es

L ONINON 33 E9

LONINTH 34 E90

NN 35 Fi

MR NRRNRY %6 F10

BI SN a7 Fi2

A ST kL] F1a

: /\\\ 39 Fid

2L 40 Fi5

o 4 F16

"- , 42 F16-1

\x_ﬂ/ , 43 F17

FO . | ~F13 44 Fi8

il , % NS Fio

oy Al e

F35 /w\ A ~g7 F31 19 F22

. 50 F25

! B F22 ) 51 F25-1

F8 F31 F31/ P 52 F28

1T 53 F29

I T 54 F3

[~ F13 pegizaly 55 F30

N pgitgs 55 Fai

N LT 57 Fa2

L Tl 57 F4

AN A 58 F5

N vy Bsz72ql 59 Fa

N & ~ b 60 F7

N 2 ) p \ 61 F8

T F18 52 &

e 63 K4
40 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:

Image 1: Image 1:

1 7009695 PLATE FIN COIL HXASSY (M10) 56 0250470 HEX. HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M10)
2 7009441 HEAT SINK ASSY. (M10) 57 7009472 FRONT PLATE (M10)

3 NA HEAT SINK (M10) 57 0356556 HEX TAPPING SCREW (M10)
4 7009458 PROPELLER FAN ASSY. (M10) 58 7009473 FRONT PLATE (BOTTOM) (M10)
5 057178J HEX SOCKET SCREW (M10) 59 7009474 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (M10)
6 7009459 SWITCH BOX ASSY. (M10) 60 7009475 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (M10)
7 2219242 REACTOR (M10) 61 7009476 STAY (FRONT) (M10)

8 070664J TERMINAL BLOCK (M10) 62 7009477 STAY (REAR) (M10)

9 7009461 PCB (INVERTER) (M10) 63 7009692 BRAND NAME LABEL (M10)
10 2151834 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M10) Expanded Model Nomenclature

1 2151719 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M10) M1 - RXY Q1 20XATJA

12 2151726 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M10) M2 - BXYQ120XAYCA

13 7009463 WIRE HARN ASSY (FAN) (M10)

14 5009860 THERM (AIR) (M10) M3 - RXYQ120XAYDA

15 1933413 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M10) M4 - RXYQ144XATJA

16 135234J CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M10) M5 - RXY Q144XAYCA

17 7009460 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M10) M6 - RXYQ144XAY DA

18 5009492 CURRENT SENSOR (M10) M7 - RXYQ168XATJA

19 7009464 EL. COMP. MT PLATE (PCB) (M10) M8 - RXYQ168XAYCA

20 7009465 EL. COMP. MT PLATE (TERMINAL) (M10)

21 7009466 SWITCH BOX (WATER PROOF COVER) (M10) M9 - RXYQ168XAY DA

22 7009467 SWITCH BOX (WATER PROOF COVER) (M10) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA

23 7009468 MOUNTING PLATE (THERM) (M10) M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA

24 2130495 INSULATION SHEET (M10) M12 - RXYQ72XAY DA

25 066578J CUP WASHER (M10) M13 - RXY Q9EXATJA

26 080714J EARTH TERMINAL SCREW (M10) M4 - RXY Q9BXAYCA

27 5009494 THERM ASSY. (M10)

28 2113623 THERM (M1C DISCHARGE) (M10) M15 - RXYQ96XAYDA

29 1752715 DC FAN MOTOR (M10)

30 2505431 PCB (MAIN) (M10)

31 1996243 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M10)

32 1996250 PCB (FAN) (M10)

33 1716788 PCB (ABC I/P) (M10)

34 2506030 ELECT COMP ASSY. (M10)

35 NA BOTTOM FRAME (M10)

36 7009478 STAY (RIGHT/ LEFT) (M10)

37 7009480 SIDE PLATE (M10)

38 7009481 SUPPORT (M10)

39 7500049 BELL MOUTH ASSY. (M10)

40 7009482 BRACKET (M10)

41 7009483 TOP PLATE ASSY. (M10)

42 7500120 DISCHARGE GRILLE (M10)

43 7009646 PROTECTION NET (LEFT) (M10)

44 7009647 PROTECTION NET (RIGHT) (M10)

45 7009691 PROTECTION NET (BACK) (M10)

46 2505448 FRONT PLATE (UPPER) (M10)

47 7009484 PROTECTION NET (M10)

48 2505455 FRONT PLATE ASSY. (M10)

49 042396J FITTING SPRING/ THERM (M10)

50 7009485 SWITCH BOX (M10)

51 128777J INSPECTION HOLE (M10)

52 7009486 HEX HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M10)

53 119839J TAPPING SCREW (M10)

54 7009471 SIDE PLATE (UPPER) (M10)

55 0493462 TAPPING SCREW (M10)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com




RXYQ72XATJA

B

/G BeT
RIS

B5-6-

B2-3

—

\
Yy
L2\

E“Y\Fii
N5

B2-2 B2l ﬂ

-
I

W

B5.4 - \\.B5'8

.,
B5-13

—TOP-

— B6-7

DRAWING #

Al

Al

Al-2

A15

A2

A3

A4

Ag

B10

B10-1

B10-2

B10-3

B2-2

B2-3

B3

B3-1

B3-2

B3-3

B3-3-1

B3-3-2

B3-4

B3-5

B5-1

B5-10

B5-10-1

B5-10-2

B5-11

B5-12

B5-13

B5-3

B5-4

B5-5

B5-6

B5-7

B5-8

B5-9

B6-1

B6-10

B6-2

B6-3

B6-4

BB-5

B6-6

B6-7

B6-8

B6-9

E47

E48

F233

F34

F35

F38

F41

K1-1

K1-2

Ki1-3

K1-4

K2-1

K2-2

K2-3

K2-4

42

www.goodmanmfg.com

www.amana-hac.com

RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:

Image 1: Image 1:

1 2018456 SCROLL COMP (M10) 56 4012254 THERM INSUL TUBE (M10)

2 2505417 TERMINAL COVER (M10) 57 NA ACCESSORIES ASSY. (M10)
3 4025036 GROUNDING TERMINAL (M10) 57 7009488 AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE FRONT) (M10)
4 5009473 CRANKCASE HEATER (M10) 58 7009489 AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE BOTTOM) (M10)
5 2219994 VIBRATION ISOLATOR (M10) 59 7009490 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE FRONT) (M10)
6 162531J MOUNTING BOLT/ COMP (M10) 60 7009491 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE BOTTOM) (M10)
7 5009776 SOUND INSULATOR/ COMP (M10) 61 NA ACCESSORIES ASSY. (M10)
8 5009778 SOUND INSULATOR/ COMP (M10) 62 980774 TIE WRAP (M10)

9 2505424 ACCUMULATOR ASSY. (M10) 63 980772 CLAMP/ LEAD WIRE (M10)

10 7009457 COIL/ SOLN VAL (ACCUM OIL RETURN) (M10) 64 1997424 ELECTRIC INSULATION (M10)
11 2165972 BODY/ SOL VAL (ACCUM OIL RETURN) (M10) 65  NA ADDITIONAL REFR. CHARGE LABEL (M10)
12 232005J REFRIGERANT FILTER (M10) Expanded Model Nomenclature

13 6019600 WIRE HARNESS (M10) M1 - RXY Q1 20XATJA

14 2103640 HEX. BOLT (M10) M2 - BXYQ120XAYCA

15 NA REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (M10)

16 1944437 GAUGE JOINT WITH CHECK VALVE (M10) M3 - RXYQ120XAYDA

17 2226909 LOW PRESSURE SENSOR (M10) M4 - RXYQ144XATJA

18 NA STOP VALVE ASSY. (GAS) (M10) M5 - RXY Q144XAY CA

19 2127879 STOP VALVE ASSY. (M10) M6 - RXY Q144XAY DA

20 2116831 VALVE CAP (M10) M7 - RXYQ168XATJA

21 5009794 BODY/ 4 WAY VAL (M10) MB - RXY Q168XAY CA

22 7009443 COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE (M10)

23 NA LIQUID PIPE ASSY. (M10) M9 - RXYQ168XAYDA

24 1996469 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (MAIN) (M10) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA

25 NA STOP VALVE ASSY. (LIQUID) (M10) M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA

26 2113351 STOP VALVE (M10) Mi12 - RXYQ72XAY DA

27 045432J STOP VALVE CAP (M10) M13 - RXYQIEXATIA

28 5009792 DOUBLE TUBE HEAT EXCH. ASSY. (M10) M4 - FXXYQIEXAYCA

29 2225379 THERM INSUL TUBE (M10)

30 4012783 PIPE INSULATION PIPE COVER (M10) M15 - RXYQ96XAYDA

31 2292254 SERVICING PORT ASSY. (M10)

32 1505111 PIPE CLAMP PLATE (M10)

33 7009446 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (MAIN) (M10)

34 5009795 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (INJECTION) (M10)

35 7009447 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (INJECTION) (M10)

36 1991750 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE (M10)

37 5009807 FILTER (M10)

38 NA DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. (M10)

39 159972J CHECK VALVE (M10)

40 2165965 BODY/ SOL VAL (OS OIL RETURN) (M10)

41 2096331 REFRIGERANT STRAINER (M10)

42 1944437 GAUGE JOINT WITH CHECK VALVE (M10)

43 2206916 HIGH PRESSURE SENSOR (M10)

44 7009449 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH (M10)

45 4012537 FILTER (M10)

46 7009450 OIL SEPARATOR ASSY. (M10)

47 2113382 FIXTURE (M10)

48 7009451 COIL/ SOLN VAL (OS OIL RETURN) (M10)

49 5009494 THERM ASSY. (M10)

50 2113623 THERM (M1C DISCHARGE) (M10)

51 4012540 HEX. BOLT (M10)

52 1281530 THERM INSUL (M10)

53 055045J INSULATION TUBE/ SUCTION LINE (M10)

54 1082207 HEAT INSULATION TUBE (M10)

55 2203672 PIPING FIXTURE (M10)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com

43



RXYQ72XATJA

—TOP-
B2.2 HgAT SINK SWECH BOX E4B
BLUE g (Tdi1) STi605 i '—!E }
E2 (ATPy %E XM : E48
i R21T
- g, E55 (XIM) e————— (A2P)
E3 " n n L e, . LiA RefNo | DRAWING #
y e —F T S
yert /F LT e E56 (WM e——————emom) 1 B2-2
L2A 2 E15
EST (™ e 3 =
4 E20
Ef5 B8 1 : s
E2S
(A2P) - .
: ES9 % (a3 ; E26
YELLOW BLACK AP E27
2 2 i g z
. ) 10 E47
YELLOW WHITE 11 Eas
ATP) [T i
XA — 2 Ess
13 ES6
WHITE  BLUE wHITE_RED
4E 7 14 Es7
3P) O——— (A%P)
E2) MIF E62 % ) P1 15 Esg
(A3P) —— (A%P) 16 ES9
E63 N3 N1 17 E60
WHITE WHITE 18 E61
T
E64 a3 | (A4PINT1 19 E62
5
- (A4P)X5A 20 E62
21 E64
LIR 4—— o (AIP)
E65 ¥ Py 22 E6S
E66 LR = 23 E66
E25 P1 24 E67
25 E6S
YELLOW E67 (A2P) D@ GRN 26 E69
E26 WXL B
E68 P S———
E27 (ATP)X2A / X3A
(*sP) | i '
e [
N N A

E47 O I~ - E——]

(Ui == —]

- Ea7

(se) | == = —

LI
T

| R3TR4TRST-R6T-R7T
(Tsh) Ewé
\

|

(To) == T e )

44 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part
No: No: Description: No: No: Description:
Image 1:

1 6019600 WIRE HARNESS (M10)

2 2151834 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M10)

3 2151719 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M10)

4 2151726 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M10)

5 7009463 WIRE HARN ASSY (FAN) (M10)

6 5009860 THERM (AIR) (M10)

7 1933413 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M10)
8 135234/ CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M10)
9 7009460 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M10)

10 5009494 THERM ASSY. (M10)

11 2113623 THERM (M1C DISCHARGE) (M10)

12 NA WIRE HARNESS (M10)

13 NA WIRE HARNESS (M10)

14 NA WIRE HARNESS (M10)

15 2505967 WIRE HARNESS (M10)

16 2505974 WIRE HARNESS (M10)

17 2505981 WIRE HARNESS (M10)

18 2151733 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M10)

19 2505998 WIRE HARNESS (M10)

20 2506009 WIRE HARNESS (M10)

21 2151740 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M10)

22 NA WIRE HARNESS (M10)

23 2506016 WIRE HARNESS (M10)

24 4022369 WIRE HARNESS (M10)

25 2506023 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M10)

26 2039237 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M10)

Expanded Model Nomenclature

M1 - RXYQ120XATJA
M2 - RXYQ120XAYCA
M3 - RXYQ120XAY DA
M4 - RXYQ144XATJA
M5 - RXYQ144XAYCA
M6 - RXYQ144XAYDA
M7 - RXYQ168XATJA
M8 - RXYQ168XAYCA
M9 - RXYQ168XAY DA
M10 - RXYQ72XATJA
M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA
M12 - RXYQ72XAYDA
M13 - RXYQ96XATJA
M14 - RXYQ96XAY CA
M15 - RXYQ96XAY DA

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com

45



IXYQ72XAYDA Ref1 No DRA\S!:NG #
i
—TOP - 3 K
4 Ef
E22 5 E10
8 E11
7 El2
8 E16
9 E17
0 E18
11 E2
12 E22
13 E25
14 E26
15 E27
16 E3
17 E30
18 E31
19 E35
20 36
21 Ea7
22 E38
23 E39
24 E4
25 E40
26 E41
27 E47
28 E48
29 E50
| 30 E50-1
) Y E&1
Fiz , 2 E6
F19 3 E60
' / et Y | gg E;
F31-53l2% 1] NI - =
o NN 37 E90
F31,A// /// \\:\\:\ 38 F1
/ ///- \\\\\\\ 29 )
é T NN 40 Fi2
L1 N M 41 F13
B FST/%G/I/é o :/‘ \\::\:: aZ F1a
ST~ g U a3 Fi5
~E47 0/// L ' ~) 4 F16
P = g2 % ~, 5 F16-1
& - Ed8 F31 % \ y F10 [ 46 F17
KT ‘ A 47 Fi8
il B 8 F19
e & 49 F2
k. 50 F20
Fa5- 1 n U‘ N B F21
s m I 52 F22
) BT F2 T =h
F8 ‘ 7 F251
/ 55 F28
y 58 F29
F13 g 57 Fa
e g 57 F30
N B g 58 Fait
™ > (% g 59 Fa2
N~ F20 F1— s 5 5 60 F4
L S & Jo5 o a1 F5
N s 7 2 62 Fé
™ %%\& R 83 F8
™ SR F15 F18 64 F9
~. Fi5 65 K4

46 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:

Image 1: Image 1:

1 7009695 PLATE FIN COIL HX ASSY (M12) 56 119839J TAPPING SCREW (M12)

2 7009458 PROPELLER FAN ASSY. (M12) 57 7009471 SIDE PLATE (UPPER) (M12)
3 057178J HEX SOCKET SCREW (M12) 57 0493462 TAPPING SCREW (M12)

4 7009459 SWITCH BOXASSY. (M12) 58 0250470 HEX HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M12)
5 1679308 REACTOR (M12) 59 0356556 HEX TAPPING SCREW (M12)
6 070664J TERMINAL BLOCK (M12) 60 7009472 FRONT PLATE (M12)

7 1716788 PCB (ABC I/P) (M12) 61 7009473 FRONT PLATE (BOTTOM) (M12)
8 7009499 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M12) 62 7009474 MOTOR MOUNTING PLATE (M12)
9 4012542 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M12) 63 7009476 STAY (FRONT) (M12)

10 7009500 WIRE HARN ASSY (FAN) (M12) 64 7009477 STAY (REAR) (M12)

11 7009496 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M12) 65 7009692 BRAND NAME LABEL (M12)
12 7500119 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M12) Expanded Model Nomenclature

13 5009860 THERM (AIR) (M12) M - RXY Q1 20XATIA

14 1933413 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M12) ME - RXYQ120XAYCA

15 135234J CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M12)

16 5009833 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M12) M3 - RXYQ120XAYDA

17 5009492 CURRENT SENSOR (M12) M4 - RXYQ144XATJA

18 7009501 SWITCH BOX ASSY. (M12) M5 - RXYQ144XAYCA

19 7009464 EL. COMP. MT PLATE (PCB) (M12) M6 - RXYQ144XAY DA

20 7009465 EL. COMP. MT PLATE (TERMINAL) (M12) M7 - RXY Q1 68XATJA

21 7009466 SWITCH BOX (WATER PROOF COVER) (M12) MB - RXY Q1 68XAY CA

22 7009467 SWITCH BOX (WATER PROOF COVER) (M12)

23 7009468 MOUNTING PLATE (THERM) (M12) M9 - RXYQ168XAYDA

24 5009814 INSULATION SHEET (TF RUBBER) (M12) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA

25 066578J CUP WASHER (M12) M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA

26 080714J EARTH TERMINAL SCREW (M12) Mi2 - RXYQ72XAY DA

27 5009494 THERM ASSY. (M12) M3 - RXY QXA TJA

28 2113623 THERM (M1C DISCHARGE) (M12) M4 - RXY Q9BXAYCA

29 NA EL. COMPO. ASSY. (TRANS) (M12)

30 7009503 LOW FREQUENCY TRANS (M12) M15 - RXYQ96XAYDA

31 7009504 SWITCH BOX (M12)

32 2505518 PCB (MAIN) (M12)

33 2441784 FAN MOTOR (M12)

34 2454634 PCB (NOISE FILTER) (M12)

35 2347969 PCB (INVERTER) (M12)

36 4012547 PCB (FAN) (M12)

37 2506085 ELECT COMP ASSY. (M12)

38 NA BOTTOM FRAME (M12)

39 7009478 STAY (RIGHT/ LEFT) (M12)

40 7009480 SIDE PLATE (M12)

41 7009481 SUPPORT (M12)

42 7500049 BELL MOUTH ASSY. (M12)

43 7009482 BRACKET (M12)

44 7009483 TOP PLATE ASSY. (M12)

45 7500120 DISCHARGE GRILLE (M12)

46 7009646 PROTECTION NET (LEFT) (M12)

47 7009647 PROTECTION NET (RIGHT) (M12)

48 7009691 PROTECTION NET (BACK) (M12)

49 2505448 FRONT PLATE (UPPER) (M12)

50 7009484 PROTECTION NET (M12)

51 2505455 FRONT PLATE ASSY. (M12)

52 042396J FITTING SPRING/ THERM (M12)

53 7009485 SWITCH BOX (M12)

54 128777J INSPECTION HOLE (M12)

55 7009486 HEX HEAD TAPPING SCREW (M12)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com




RXYQ72XAYDA

Ref No DRAWING #
1 Al
2 Al-1
2 Al-2
4 A5
5 A2
3 A3
7 A4
[ A6
9 B10
10 B10-1
11 B10-2
12 B10-3
13 B?
14 B2-1
15 B2-2
16 B2-3
17 B3
18 B3-1
19 B3-2
20 B3-3
21 B3-3-1
22 B3-3-2
23 B3-4
24 B3.5
25 B5
26 B5-1
27 B5-10
28 B5-10-1
29 B5-10-2
0 B5-11
21 B5-12
2 B5-13
23 B5-3
4 B5-4
35 B5-5
] B5-6
37 B5-7
8 B5-8
29 B5-9
40 B6
4 B6-1
42 B6-10
43 B8-2
44 B6-3
45 B6-4
46 B6-5
47 B6-6
48 B6-7
49 B6-8
50 B6-9
51 E47
52 E48
53 F27
54 Fa3
55 Fa4
56 Fa5
57 F38
57 F41
58 K1
59 Ki1-1
60 K1-2
61 K1-3
62 K1-4
63 K2
64 K2-1
65 K2-2
66 K2-3
67 K2-4

48 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:

Image 1: Image 1:

1 4023447 COMP (M12) 56 1082207 HEAT INSULATION TUBE (M12)
2 2505417 TERMINAL COVER (M12) 57 2203672 PIPING FIXTURE (M12)

3 4025036 GROUNDING TERMINAL (M12) 57 4012254 THERM INSUL TUBE (M12)

4 5009473 CRANKCASE HEATER (M12) 58 NA ACCESSORIES ASSY. (M12)

5 2219994 VIBRATION ISOLATOR (M12) 59 7009488 AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE FRONT) (M12)
6 162531J MOUNTING BOLT/ COMP (M12) 60 7009489 AUX PIPE (GAS SIDE BOTTOM) (M12)
7 5009776 SOUND INSULATOR/ COMP (M12) 61 7009490 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE FRONT) (M12)
8 5009778 SOUND INSULATOR/ COMP (M12) 62 7009491 AUX PIPE (LIQ SIDE BOTTOM) (M12)
9 2505424 ACCUMULATOR ASSY. (M12) 63  NA ACCESSORIES ASSY. (M12)
10 7009457 COIL/ SOLN VAL (ACCUM OIL RETURN) (M12) 64 980774 TIE WRAP (M12)

11 2165972 BODY/ SOL VAL (ACCUM OIL RETURN) (M12) 65 980772 CLAMP/ LEAD WIRE (M12)

12 232005 REFRIGERANT FILTER (M12) 66 1997424 ELECTRIC INSULATION (M12)
13 7009495 HEAT SINK ASSY. (M12) 67 NA ADDITIONAL REFR. CHARGE LABEL (M12)
14 NA HEAT SINK (M12) Expanded Model Nomenclature

15 6019600 WIRE HARNESS (M12) M1 - RXYQ120XATJA

16 2103640 HEX BOLT (M12) ME - RXYQIZ20XAYCA

17 NA REFRIGERANT PIPE ASSY. (M12)

18 1944437 GAUGE JOINT WITH CHECK VALVE (M12) M3 - RXYQ120XAYDA

19 2226909 LOW PRESSURE SENSOR (M12) M4 - RXYQ144XATJA

20 NA STOP VALVE ASSY. (GAS) (M12) M5 - RXYQ144XAYCA

21 2114424 STOP VALVE (M12) M6 - RXYQ144XAY DA

22 2116831 VALVE CAP (M12) M7 - RXYQ168XATJA

23 5009794 BODY/ 4 WAY VAL (M12) MB - FXYQ168XAYCA

24 7009443 COIL/ FOUR WAY VALVE (M12)

25 NA LIQUID PIPE ASSY. (M12) M9 - RXYQ168XAYDA

26 1996469 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (MAIN) (M12) M10 - RXYQ72XATJA

27 NA STOP VALVE ASSY. (LIQUID) (M12) Mi1 - RXYQ72XAYCA

28 2113351 STOP VALVE (M12) Mi12 - RXYQ72XAY DA

29 045432J STOP VALVE CAP (M12) M13 - RXY QIEXATIA

30 5009792 DOUBLE TUBE HEAT EXCH. ASSY. (M12) Mi4 - REXYQOEXAYCA

31 2225379 THERM INSUL TUBE (M12)

32 4012783 PIPE INSULATION PIPE COVER (M12) M15 - RXYQ96XAYDA

33 2092054 SERVICING PORT ASSY. (M12)

34 1505111 PIPE CLAMP PLATE (M12)

35 7009446 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (MAIN) (M12)

36 5009795 BODY/ ELEC EXP. VAL (INJECTION) (M12)

37 7009447 COIL/ ELE EXP VAL (INJECTION) (M12)

38 1991750 PRESSURE CONTROL VALVE (M12)

39 5009807 FILTER (M12)

40 NA DISCHARGE PIPE ASSY. (M12)

41 159972J CHECK VALVE (M12)

42 2165965 BODY/ SOL VAL (OS OIL RETURN) (M12)

43 2096331 REFRIGERANT STRAINER (M12)

44 1944437 GAUGE JOINT WITH CHECK VALVE (M12)

45 2226916 HIGH PRESSURE SENSOR (M12)

46 7009449 HIGH PRESSURE SWITCH (M12)

47 4012537 FILTER (M12)

48 7009450 OIL SEPARATOR ASSY. (M12)

49 2113382 FIXTURE (M12)

50 7009451 COIL/ SOLN VAL (OS OIL RETURN) (M12)

51 5009494 THERM ASSY. (M12)

52 2113623 THERM (M1C DISCHARGE) (M12)

53 4012540 HEX BOLT (M12)

54 1281530 THERM INSUL (M12)

55 055045J INSULATION TUBE/ SUCTION LINE (M12)

RP-D6353

W W w .goodmanmfg.co

W W w _.amana-hac.com

49



RXYQ72XAYDA

B2-2

—
HEAT SINK

SWITCH BOX

—TOP-

E48

din [ZWEE% E48

E2 R21T
E65 O™ e o W RefNo | DRAWING #
L1 L1A
E66 {);m) S—_ (LgiP) 1 B2-2
2 E14
E3 L E67 w4 ] E17
EBS (P o : =
BLACK  WHITE ﬁ/j\ WHITE | WHITE WHITE -
E16 YELLOW | ’/7 ( ] W\ ‘\ E69 (LIEQBP) (L';gp) b E22
i [E==——r—\ E70 (AZP) WHTE WHITE (ASP) ! E25
L8 [————o 3B
] E?6
E (MP)WHITE RED Y] E?27
n X42A Dﬂ & 10 E3
YELLOW BLACK 11 E47
o T — n o
WHITE "’*I‘TE 13 E6h
fum A - B g [ e > =
/] N 4% WHITE /s
it L =\ s (A3P) WHITE WHITE 19 E67
E18 A L e =i /) E74 P1/P2 LR 18 E68
oA ) K{E‘AZ‘EQ\FM E75 (h2p) B aRN 3 =
Lvg P3 \m
s —éﬂgggm o S— - 19 ETt
LIRS SN ]mp) 20 Er2
1 AN —3¢ | X66A
MARKING (RED) N " 21 E7d
] 2 E74
E22 xea| w2 23 E75
2 E76
E25 '
YELLOW
E26 @i
RED
E27 (ATP)X2A / X3A g
E47
ms) | | ——
an | I - S——
E47
(Tsh) = e B E 7 R3T-R4T-RST-RET-RTT
(Th) ‘jEl STi104 %
50 www.goodmanmfg.com www.amana-hac.com RP-D6353




Ref. Part Ref. Part

No: No: Description: No: No: Description:
Image 1:

1 6019600 WIRE HARNESS (M12)

2 7009499 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M12)

3 4012542 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M12)

4 7009500 WIRE HARN ASSY (FAN) (M12)

5 7009496 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M12)

6 7500119 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M12)

7 5009860 THERM (AIR) (M12)

8 1933413 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M12)
9 135234 CONNECTOR/ SHORT CIRCUIT (M12)
10 5009833 WIRE HARN ASSY (COMP.) (M12)

1 5009494 THERM ASSY. (M12)

12 2113623 THERM (M1C DISCHARGE) (M12)

13 4023089 WIRE HARNESS (M12)

14 4023090 WIRE HARNESS (M12)

15 4023091 WIRE HARNESS (M12)

16 4022970 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M12)

17 4022971 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M12)

18 4022972 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M12)

19 2506078 WIRE HARNESS (M12)

20 4022968 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M12)

21 4022967 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M12)

22 4022969 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M12)

23 4022369 WIRE HARNESS (M12)

24 2039237 WIRE HARNESS ASSY. (M12)

Expanded Model Nomenclature
M1 - RXYQ120XATJA
M2 - RXYQ120XAY CA
M3 - RXYQ120XAYDA
M4 - RXYQ144XATJA
M5 - RXYQ144XAYCA
M6 - RXYQ144XAYDA
M7 - RXYQ168XATJA
M8 - RXYQ168XAYCA
M9 - RXYQ168XAY DA
M10 - RXYQ72XATJA
M11 - RXYQ72XAYCA
M12 - RXYQ72XAYDA
M13 - RXYQ96XATJA
M14 - RXYQ96XAY CA
M15 - RXYQ96XAY DA

RP-D6353 W W w .goodmanmfg.co W w w .amana-hac.com






